DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 8: Next . . . thinking about smoking in your community . . . would you favor or oppose an Ohio State Law . . . that would make it illegal to
smoke in all workplaces, restaurants and bars?

Favor Oppose DK Count

Ohio Residents 54.5% 44.3% 1.2% 836

Sex Male 51.7% 47.7% .6% 407

Female 57.1% 41.1% 1.8% 429

Sex and Race African-American 63.4% 34.1% 2.5% 83
Combined Variable .

White Male 51.2% 48.1% 1% 363

White Female 56.7% 41.8% 1.5% 363

Age of Respondent 18to 29 50.6% 49.4% 172

30to 45 56.3% 42.9% .8% 283

46 to 64 56.3% 42.0% 1.7% 216

65 and over 53.3% 43.9% 2.9% 153

Education Less than high school 58.4% 41.6% 139

High school graduate 44.4% 54.5% 1.0% 304

Some college 57.3% 39.9% 2.8% 225

College graduate 66.3% 33.2% .5% 166

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 46.0% 52.9% 1.1% 105

Between 100% and 200% FPL 51.1% 47.1% 1.8% 145

Above 200% FPL 57.6% 41.8% .6% 461

Registered to Vote Yes 56.8% 41.9% 1.3% 694

No 43.6% 55.5% .9% 141

Party Identification Democrat 53.1% 46.2% 7% 361

Independent 47.3% 51.4% 1.3% 95

Republican 58.1% 40.2% 1.7% 351

Religious Preference Protestant 52.0% 46.8% 1.2% 509

Catholic 55.9% 43.1% 1.0% 172

Union Membership Union household 55.4% 43.3% 1.3% 184

Non-union household 54.4% 44.4% 1.2% 648
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 8: Next . . . thinking about smoking in your community . . . would you favor or oppose an Ohio State Law . . . that would make it illegal to

smoke in all workplaces, restaurants and bars?

Favor Oppose DK Count

Insurance Status Insured 55.4% 43.3% 1.3% 745

Not insured/DK 47.7% 51.6% .8% 90

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 59.1% 40.4% 5% 145
Influence Cleveland o o o

48.8% 50.3% .9% 281

Columbus 57.9% 39.2% 2.8% 150

Dayton 45.1% 52.1% 2.8% 74

Other 58.1% 41.5% A% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 51.7% 47.6% T% 342

Northwest 54.8% 44.8% 4% 103

Central 55.9% 40.6% 3.5% 120

Southeast 55.3% 44.2% .5% 57

Southwest 55.6% 43.0% 1.4% 200

Rural or Urban County Urban County 58.6% 39.8% 1.6% 346

Suburban County 51.5% 47.2% 1.3% 224

Rural, Small City 49.6% 49.7% % 251
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 8: Next . . . thinking about smoking in your community . . . would you favor or oppose an Ohio State Law . . . that would make it illegal
to smoke in all workplaces, restaurants and bars?

Favor Oppose DK Count

Ohio Residents 54.5% 44.3% 1.2% 836
Smoking Status Current smoker 23.4% 76.3% .3% 225
Previous smoker 57.5% 42.0% .5% 226

Never smoked 70.9% 27.0% 2.1% 385

Smoking in Set Aside Certain Areas 42.9% 55.2% 1.9% 492
WORKPLACES Ban Smoking 77.9% 21.9% 2% 305
No Restrictions 18.5% 81.5% 32

Smoking in Set Aside Certain Areas 27.5% 70.8% 1.7% 372
RESTAURANTS Ban Smoking 81.3% 17.8% 8% 424
No Restrictions 21.3% 78.7% 37

Smoking in BARS Set Aside Certain Areas 59.0% 38.7% 2.3% 295
Ban Smoking 89.1% 10.9% 172

No Restrictions 31.1% 68.5% .5% 340

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006
Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 12a: Now | would like to ask you about smoking in public places in your community . . . What about in Workplaces . . . do you think they should SET ASIDE certain

smoking areas in Workplaces, they should totally BAN smoking in Workplaces, or there should be NO RESTRICTIONS on smoking in Workplaces?

Set Aside Certain Areas Ban Smoking No Restrictions DK Count

Ohio Residents 58.8% 36.8% 3.8% 7% 839
Sex Male 61.1% 32.4% 6.0% .6% 406
Female 56.7% 40.9% 1.7% 7% 433

Sex and Race African-American 73.3% 24.5% 2.3% 83
Combined Variable White Male 59.8% 33.5% 6.0% 7% 362
White Female 54.8% 42.6% 1.8% 9% 367

Age of Respondent 18to 29 65.0% 34.4% .6% 172
30to 45 60.5% 37.4% 2.2% 283

46 to 64 58.2% 36.6% 2.9% 2.3% 219

65 and over 49.7% 38.1% 11.7% 4% 153

Education Less than high school 62.8% 25.5% 10.4% 1.4% 139
High school graduate 59.7% 35.6% 4.6% 1% 303

Some college 61.7% 35.8% 1.1% 1.3% 229

College graduate 49.6% 49.9% .3% 2% 167

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 75.4% 19.3% 3.6% 1.8% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 55.9% 37.2% 6.7% 2% 145

Above 200% FPL 55.3% 41.0% 3.1% .6% 463

Registered to Vote Yes 57.3% 38.3% 3.6% .8% 697
No 66.0% 29.6% 4.4% 141

Party Identification Democrat 60.4% 33.4% 5.4% 1% 364
Independent 59.1% 36.6% 4.0% 3% 95

Republican 57.0% 40.0% 2.3% 1% 351

Religious Preference Protestant 58.4% 36.1% 4.9% .6% 513
Catholic 53.4% 42.4% 3.3% .8% 172

Union Membership Union household 64.6% 30.5% 4.8% 186
Non-union household 56.9% 38.8% 3.5% 9% 650

Insurance Status Insured 57.1% 38.3% 4.0% 1% 748
Not insured/DK 72.7% 24.4% 2.0% .8% 90
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 12a: Now | would like to ask you about smoking in public places in your community . . . What about in Workplaces . . . do you think they should SET ASIDE certain

smoking areas in Workplaces, they should totally BAN smoking in Workplaces, or there should be NO RESTRICTIONS on smoking in Workplaces?

Set Aside Certain Areas Ban Smoking No Restrictions DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 65.5% 33.0% 1.2% 2% 145
Influence Cleveland 58.2% 37.8% 3.0% 1.0% 283
Columbus 52.0% 42.4% 5.6% 150

Dayton 55.8% 39.6% 4.6% 75

Other 59.4% 33.9% 5.3% 1.3% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 58.8% 36.7% 3.6% .9% 344
Northwest 56.4% 36.1% 6.2% 1.4% 104

Central 50.5% 44.1% 5.4% 121

Southeast 53.8% 40.3% 4.3% 1.6% 57

Southwest 64.9% 33.2% 1.7% 2% 200

Rural or Urban County Urban County 58.8% 37.6% 3.1% 4% 347
Suburban County 57.1% 40.7% 1.6% .6% 228

Rural, Small City 59.0% 33.3% 6.6% 1.1% 251
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 12a: Now | would like to ask you about smoking in public places in your community . . . What about in Workplaces . . . do you think they should SET ASIDE
certain smoking areas in Workplaces, they should totally BAN smoking in Workplaces, or there should be NO RESTRICTIONS on smoking in Workplaces?

Set Aside Certain Areas Ban Smoking No Restrictions DK Count

Ohio Residents 58.8% 36.8% 3.8% 7% 839
Favor or Oppose Ohio Smoking Law Favor 46.4% 52.2% 1.3% 1% 455
Oppose/DK 74.0% 17.8% 6.8% 1.4% 380

Smoking Status Current smoker 80.4% 13.0% 6.6% 226
Previous smoker 55.2% 39.3% 4.4% 1.1% 227

Never smoked 48.3% 49.2% 1.7% .8% 386

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati
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Question 12b: Now | would like to ask you about smoking in public places in your community . .. What about in Restaurants ... do you think they should SET ASIDE
certain smoking areas in Restaurants, they should totally BAN smoking in Restaurants, or there should be NO RESTRICTIONS on smoking in Restaurants?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Set Aside Certain Areas Ban Smoking No Restrictions DK Count

Ohio Residents 44.7% 50.7% 4.4% 3% 839
Sex Male 46.2% 47.5% 6.1% 2% 406
Female 43.2% 53.8% 2.7% 4% 433

Sex and Race African-American 61.0% 34.8% 3.9% 3% 83
Combined Variable White Male 43.7% 49.7% 6.4% 2% 362
White Female 41.1% 56.6% 2.1% 3% 367

Age of Respondent 18to 29 48.0% 47.0% 5.0% 172
30to 45 44.8% 52.7% 2.5% 283

46 to 64 48.0% 47.6% 3.6% 7% 219

65 and over 35.6% 55.7% 8.4% 2% 153

Education Less than high school 45.4% 43.9% 10.7% 139
High school graduate 52.4% 43.4% 4.2% 303

Some college 45.5% 51.3% 2.4% 9% 229

College graduate 29.4% 68.7% 2.0% 167

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 62.7% 33.8% 3.5% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 39.3% 47.8% 12.8% 2% 145

Above 200% FPL 42.0% 55.4% 2.2% 4% 463

Registered to Vote Yes 42.2% 52.7% 4.8% .3% 697
No 57.3% 40.5% 2.2% 141

Party Identification Democrat 50.4% 44.9% 4.5% .3% 364
Independent 50.9% 43.3% 5.7% 95

Republican 37.6% 58.6% 3.5% 3% 351

Religious Preference Protestant 48.2% 46.6% 5.1% 1% 512
Catholic 39.0% 57.0% 4.0% 172

Union Membership Union household 45.7% 49.7% 4.4% 2% 186
Non-union household 44.4% 50.9% 4.4% 3% 650

Insurance Status Insured 43.1% 52.1% 4.5% 2% 748
Not insured/DK 57.8% 38.3% 3.1% .8% 90

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 12b: Now | would like to ask you about smoking in public places in your community . .. What about in Restaurants ... do you think they should SET ASIDE
certain smoking areas in Restaurants, they should totally BAN smoking in Restaurants, or there should be NO RESTRICTIONS on smoking in Restaurants?

Set Aside Certain Areas Ban Smoking No Restrictions DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 51.1% 46.6% 2.1% 2% 145
Influence Cleveland 49.0% 46.6% 4.1% 3% 283
Columbus 34.3% 59.6% 5.8% 3% 150

Dayton 41.6% 50.2% 8.2% 74

Other 43.7% 51.7% 4.0% 5% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 48.9% 46.9% 4.0% 2% 344
Northwest 39.9% 57.5% 2.5% 104

Central 34.0% 59.1% 6.6% 3% 121

Southeast 36.0% 57.3% 5.0% 1.6% 57

Southwest 49.8% 45.4% 4.6% 1% 199

Rural or Urban County Urban County 45.9% 49.5% 4.4% 2% 347
Suburban County 43.7% 50.9% 5.1% 3% 227

Rural, Small City 44.7% 51.0% 3.9% 4% 251

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006
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The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 12b: Now | would like to ask you about smoking in public places in your community . .. What about in Restaurants ... do you think they should SET ASIDE

certain smoking areas in Restaurants, they should totally BAN smoking in Restaurants, or there should be NO RESTRICTIONS on smoking in Restaurants?

Set Aside Certain Areas Ban Smoking No Restrictions DK Count

Ohio Residents 44.7% 50.7% 4.4% 3% 839
Favor or Oppose Ohio Smoking Law Favor 22.5% 75.8% 1.7% 455
Oppose/DK 70.9% 20.9% 7.6% .6% 380

Smoking Status Current smoker 63.1% 30.0% 6.7% 2% 226
Previous smoker 48.4% 47.3% 3.9% 4% 227

Never smoked 31.7% 64.8% 3.2% .3% 385

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati
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Question 12c: Now | would like to ask you about smoking in public places in your community . .. What about in Bars . . . do you think they should SET ASIDE certain

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

smoking areas in Bars, they should totally BAN smoking in Bars, or there should be NO RESTRICTIONS on smoking in Bars?

Set Aside Certain Areas Ban Smoking No Restrictions DK Count

Ohio Residents 35.5% 20.7% 41.0% 2.8% 832
Sex Male 33.0% 20.2% 43.8% 3.0% 406
Female 37.9% 21.1% 38.3% 2.7% 427

Sex and Race African-American 44.8% 10.3% 43.2% 1.7% 82
Combined Variable White Male 32.8% 21.7% 42.1% 3.3% 361
White Female 36.7% 22.6% 38.1% 2.7% 362

Age of Respondent 18to 29 28.0% 18.0% 52.3% 1.8% 172
30to 45 30.8% 21.5% 47.7% 282

46 to 64 46.1% 18.6% 33.7% 1.6% 214

65 and over 37.4% 23.8% 27.8% 11.0% 152

Education Less than high school 30.2% 22.5% 38.8% 8.5% 139
High school graduate 31.6% 17.1% 50.2% 1.1% 302

Some college 39.4% 16.2% 41.4% 3.0% 224

College graduate 41.4% 32.1% 25.7% .8% 166

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 18.1% 11.9% 62.5% 7.5% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 30.3% 24.2% 43.9% 1.6% 145

Above 200% FPL 40.2% 22.3% 36.1% 1.4% 461

Registered to Vote Yes 35.8% 20.8% 40.0% 3.4% 691
No 33.8% 20.3% 45.9% 140

Party Identification Democrat 36.0% 19.5% 43.8% 1% 362
Independent 26.0% 20.7% 52.2% 1.2% 95

Republican 38.0% 21.5% 35.3% 5.3% 347

Religious Preference Protestant 37.1% 18.1% 41.1% 3.7% 508
Catholic 32.8% 25.5% 41.3% 4% 170

Union Membership Union household 34.9% 17.7% 40.6% 6.7% 183
Non-union household 35.4% 21.7% 41.3% 1.7% 645

Insurance Status Insured 35.7% 20.0% 41.2% 3.1% 742
Not insured/DK 33.2% 26.6% 39.6% .6% 90

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006
Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati
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Question 12c: Now | would like to ask you about smoking in public places in your community . .. What about in Bars . . . do you think they should SET ASIDE certain

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

smoking areas in Bars, they should totally BAN smoking in Bars, or there should be NO RESTRICTIONS on smoking in Bars?

Set Aside Certain Areas Ban Smoking No Restrictions DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 30.8% 25.9% 42.2% 1.0% 144
Influence Cleveland 34.6% 19.7% 43.7% 2.0% 280
Columbus 38.6% 25.6% 32.4% 3.4% 147

Dayton 38.4% 17.9% 41.5% 2.2% 75

Other 39.3% 16.1% 43.8% 9% 172

Geographical Region Northeast 37.0% 20.1% 41.0% 1.8% 341
Northwest 39.1% 19.6% 41.3% 101

Central 38.9% 23.9% 33.6% 3.6% 120

Southeast 22.0% 20.3% 54.8% 2.8% 57

Southwest 34.8% 21.4% 42.2% 1.5% 199

Rural or Urban County Urban County 37.1% 21.0% 40.5% 1.4% 345
Suburban County 37.8% 24.7% 36.5% 1.0% 225

Rural, Small City 32.8% 17.5% 46.6% 3.2% 247

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 12c: Now | would like to ask you about smoking in public places in your community . .. What about in Bars . . . do you think they should SET ASIDE certain

smoking areas in Bars, they should totally BAN smoking in Bars, or there should be NO RESTRICTIONS on smoking in Bars?

Set Aside Certain Areas Ban Smoking No Restrictions DK Count

Ohio Residents 35.5% 20.7% 41.0% 2.8% 832
Favor or Oppose Ohio Smoking Law Favor 38.5% 34.0% 23.4% 4.1% 452
Oppose/DK 31.9% 5.0% 61.8% 1.3% 378

Smoking Status Current smoker 29.5% 6.2% 63.7% .6% 226
Previous smoker 30.4% 23.3% 44.4% 1.9% 225

Never smoked 42.1% 27.8% 25.3% 4.7% 380

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 12



Question 13: Now | would like to ask you some questions about health . .. First .. .would you say that in general your health is . . . excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor Count

Ohio Residents 16.2% 39.7% 29.2% 11.1% 3.8% 840
Sex Male 15.0% 44.4% 25.3% 11.9% 3.3% 407
Female 17.4% 35.3% 32.9% 10.3% 4.2% 432

Sex and Race African-American 9.3% 45.1% 28.5% 16.4% 7% 83
Combined Variable White Male 14.9% 44.4% 25.0% 12.3% 3.4% 363
White Female 18.6% 34.7% 33.6% 8.5% 4.6% 368

Age of Respondent 18to 29 17.4% 53.1% 27.8% 1.3% 5% 172
30to 45 17.7% 47.5% 26.6% 5.4% 2.8% 283

46 to 64 17.4% 32.5% 30.4% 12.7% 7.0% 220

65 and over 11.4% 21.3% 33.1% 29.5% 4.7% 153

Education Less than high school 8.4% 31.3% 30.9% 21.9% 7.6% 139
High school graduate 10.9% 39.4% 36.2% 10.2% 3.2% 304

Some college 19.8% 39.0% 26.4% 10.7% 4.1% 229

College graduate 27.5% 48.1% 19.1% 4.1% 1.1% 167

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 2.4% 25.9% 40.1% 18.7% 12.9% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 8.8% 35.9% 30.9% 19.6% 4.8% 145

Above 200% FPL 23.2% 43.6% 24.6% 7.0% 1.7% 463

Registered to Vote Yes 16.7% 38.5% 30.1% 11.1% 3.6% 698
No 13.9% 45.6% 24.7% 11.1% 4.6% 141

Party Identification Democrat 12.5% 36.5% 32.4% 13.4% 5.2% 364
Independent 11.7% 36.4% 41.7% 6.9% 3.2% 95

Republican 21.6% 45.4% 22.4% 8.6% 2.0% 352

Religious Preference Protestant 15.9% 36.5% 29.2% 14.3% 4.0% 512
Catholic 18.3% 41.1% 32.3% 5.6% 2.7% 172

Union Membership Union household 13.0% 39.7% 29.6% 14.5% 3.3% 186
Non-union household 17.1% 39.6% 29.2% 10.2% 3.9% 651

Insurance Status Insured 17.1% 39.4% 28.9% 11.0% 3.7% 749
Not insured/DK 9.3% 42.2% 31.8% 12.1% 4.5% 90

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006
Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati
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Question 13: Now | would like to ask you some questions about health ... First .. .would you say that in general your health is . . .

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 14.3% 38.9% 32.2% 9.4% 5.3% 146
Influence Cleveland 19.9% 41.4% 29.3% 6.3% 3.1% 281
Columbus 13.4% 43.3% 25.2% 14.7% 3.3% 150

Dayton 18.3% 39.7% 24.5% 11.7% 5.8% 75

Other 14.9% 37.8% 31.6% 12.8% 2.9% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 19.6% 42.1% 28.7% 6.5% 3.1% 342
Northwest 15.8% 38.8% 22.8% 18.0% 4.6% 104

Central 14.4% 43.2% 27.8% 11.7% 2.9% 121

Southeast 5.4% 34.3% 38.8% 17.3% 4.2% 57

Southwest 16.1% 38.3% 31.2% 9.7% 4.7% 201

Rural or Urban County Urban County 17.2% 40.0% 31.2% 9.1% 2.6% 345
Suburban County 20.5% 47.2% 23.2% 6.0% 3.1% 228

Rural, Small City 12.0% 34.9% 31.6% 15.7% 5.8% 252

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati
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Question 14: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Yes No DK Count

Ohio Residents 89.3% 9.7% 1.0% 840
Sex Male 85.6% 12.7% 1.7% 407
Female 92.7% 7.0% 3% 432

Sex and Race African-American 86.2% 13.8% 83
Combined Variable White Male 86.9% 11.2% 2.0% 363
White Female 92.5% 7.1% 3% 368

Age of Respondent 18to 29 84.8% 10.7% 4.5% 172
30to 45 86.0% 14.0% 283

46 to 64 90.5% 9.3% 3% 220

65 and over 98.8% 1.2% 153

Education Less than high school 81.9% 18.1% 139
High school graduate 86.6% 10.8% 2.6% 304

Some college 92.9% 6.8% 3% 229

College graduate 95.1% 4.9% 167

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 69.9% 23.3% 6.8% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 83.1% 16.9% 145

Above 200% FPL 94.7% 5.1% 1% 463

Registered to Vote Yes 91.0% 7.9% 1.1% 698
No 80.5% 19.0% 5% 141

Party Identification Democrat 91.6% 8.2% 2% 364
Independent 79.4% 13.1% 7.4% 95

Republican 91.5% 8.5% 352

Religious Preference Protestant 89.4% 9.3% 1.4% 512
Catholic 93.7% 5.6% 7% 172

Union Membership Union household 94.1% 5.5% .3% 186
Non-union household 87.8% 11.0% 1.2% 651

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006
Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati
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Question 14: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Yes No DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 88.3% 11.7% 146
Influence Cleveland 91.7% 5.5% 2.7% 281
Columbus 91.4% 8.6% 150

Dayton 89.8% 10.2% 75

Other 83.3% 16.3% A% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 88.7% 9.1% 2.3% 342
Northwest 88.1% 11.3% .6% 104

Central 96.2% 3.8% 121

Southeast 79.2% 20.8% 57

Southwest 89.0% 11.0% 201

Rural or Urban County Urban County 92.3% 7.5% 2% 345
Suburban County 93.9% 5.8% .3% 228

Rural, Small City 80.4% 16.8% 2.8% 252

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 15: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Is it . .. A plan through your employer, A plan through your spouse's employer, A plan you purchased yourself, MEDICARE,

MEDICAID, or Do you get your health insurance from somewhere else? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH CARE COVERAGE]

A Plan Through

A Plan Through Your

A Plan You Purchased

Your Employer Spouse's Employer Yourself Medicare Medicaid

Ohio Residents 43.9% 17.7% 5.4% 17.0% 7.1%
Sex Male 54.6% 10.6% 5.5% 15.8% 4.2%
Female 34.6% 23.9% 5.4% 18.0% 9.5%

Sex and Race African-American 37.4% 9.8% 9.4% 22.1% 12.2%
Combined Variable White Male 55.2% 10.8% 4.0% 16.0% 3.6%
White Female 34.6% 25.9% 5.4% 17.4% 8.8%

Age of Respondent 18to 29 34.9% 8.2% 5.0% 6.0% 22.7%
30to 45 58.9% 27.8% 3.1% 2.6% 3.7%

46 to 64 59.5% 20.2% 6.7% 8.8% 3.9%

65 and over 9.3% 5.4% 7.8% 61.7% 2.1%

Education Less than high school 16.8% 2.1% 6.7% 32.8% 15.9%
High school graduate 36.5% 21.7% 7.4% 20.2% 8.6%

Some college 53.8% 17.9% 3.2% 12.0% 5.0%

College graduate 62.7% 22.2% 4.2% 6.9% 1.2%

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 15.9% 4.0% .6% 25.1% 32.9%
Between 100% and 200% FPL 37.0% 5.3% 8.6% 32.0% 10.0%

Above 200% FPL 54.3% 23.5% 4.2% 9.3% 2.0%

Registered to Vote Yes 45.0% 17.1% 6.0% 17.8% 6.1%
No 37.6% 20.9% 2.1% 12.7% 12.8%

Party Identification Democrat 44.4% 16.5% 6.5% 18.9% 8.2%
Independent 42.8% 18.2% 4.0% 15.4% 14.1%

Republican 43.0% 19.7% 4.4% 14.6% 4.7%

Religious Preference Protestant 39.5% 16.6% 5.9% 22.1% 7.6%
Catholic 53.6% 21.0% 5.7% 9.3% 1.7%

Union Membership Union household 55.8% 17.0% 4.8% 11.1% 3.5%
Non-union household 40.5% 17.8% 5.6% 18.7% 8.2%

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006
Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 15: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Is it . .. A plan through your employer, A plan through your spouse's employer, A plan you purchased yourself, MEDICARE,
MEDICAID, or Do you get your health insurance from somewhere else? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH CARE COVERAGE]

A Plan Through A Plan Through Your A Plan You Purchased
Your Employer Spouse's Employer Yourself Medicare Medicaid
Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 50.2% 10.8% 4.8% 13.8% 11.3%
Influence Cleveland 47.0% 17.5% 6.1% 15.3% 6.2%
Columbus 46.0% 18.8% 2.7% 23.1% 5.2%
Dayton 36.6% 27.2% 4.3% 18.5% 4.3%
Other 37.6% 20.2% 8.5% 17.2% 6.4%
Geographical Region Northeast 47.1% 17.4% 7.1% 14.4% 5.6%
Northwest 36.1% 22.0% 8.4% 20.9% 6.5%
Central 43.0% 21.7% 1.4% 23.7% 5.2%
Southeast 33.0% 19.5% 3.1% 28.9% 8.4%
Southwest 48.7% 14.3% 4.7% 12.7% 9.7%
Rural or Urban County Urban County 53.3% 13.4% 4.1% 15.5% 6.2%
Suburban County 39.6% 27.8% 7.1% 10.1% 6.9%
Rural, Small City 36.2% 14.9% 6.1% 27.2% 7.6%

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 15: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Is it . .. A plan through your employer, A plan through your spouse's employer, A plan you purchased yourself, MEDICARE,

MEDICAID, or Do you get your health insurance from somewhere else? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH CARE COVERAGE]

Do You Get Your Health
Insurance From

Somewhere Else DK Count

Ohio Residents 8.8% 1% 749
Sex Male 9.3% 349
Female 8.4% 1% 401

Sex and Race African-American 9.0% 71
Combined Variable White Male 10.3% 315
White Female 7.7% 1% 340

Age of Respondent 18to 29 23.1% 146
30to 45 4.0% 244

46 to 64 1.0% 199

65 and over 13.4% 3% 151

Education Less than high school 25.8% 114
High school graduate 5.6% 263

Some college 8.0% 2% 213

College graduate 2.9% 159

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 21.5% 73
Between 100% and 200% FPL 7.1% 121

Above 200% FPL 6.7% 439

Registered to Vote Yes 7.9% 1% 636
No 13.9% 114

Party Identification Democrat 5.4% 333
Independent 5.5% 76

Republican 13.5% 2% 322

Religious Preference Protestant 8.3% 1% 457
Catholic 8.7% 161

Union Membership Union household 7.8% 175
Non-union household 9.1% 1% 572

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006
Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 15: Which type of health insurance do you now have? Is it . .. A plan through your employer, A plan through your spouse's employer, A plan you purchased yourself, MEDICARE,

MEDICAID, or Do you get your health insurance from somewhere else? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH CARE COVERAGE]

Do You Get Your Health
Insurance From

Somewhere Else DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 8.7% A% 129
Influence Cleveland 7.9% 258
Columbus 4.3% 137

Dayton 9.1% 67

Other 10.0% 144

Geographical Region Northeast 8.6% 304
Northwest 6.2% 91

Central 5.0% 116

Southeast 7.0% 45

Southwest 9.7% 3% 179

Rural or Urban County Urban County 7.5% 319
Suburban County 8.4% 2% 214

Rural, Small City 8.0% 203

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati
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Insurance Status In Past Year.

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Currently Insured/ Insured in

Currently Uninsured/

The Past Year Uninsured in The Past Year Count

Ohio Residents 81.0% 19.0% 839
Sex Male 79.7% 20.3% 407
Female 82.2% 17.8% 432

Sex and Race African-American 67.0% 33.0% 83
Combined Variable White Male 82.6% 17.4% 363
White Female 82.3% 17.7% 367

Age of Respondent 18to 29 68.4% 31.6% 171
30to 45 77.6% 22.4% 283

46 to 64 85.7% 14.3% 220

65 and over 94.2% 5.8% 153

Education Less than high school 66.7% 33.3% 139
High school graduate 82.1% 17.9% 303

Some college 80.3% 19.7% 229

College graduate 91.8% 8.2% 167

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 55.3% 44.7% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 65.1% 34.9% 145

Above 200% FPL 90.3% 9.7% 463

Registered to Vote Yes 83.9% 16.1% 698
No 66.6% 33.4% 141

Party Identification Democrat 80.1% 19.9% 364
Independent 80.9% 19.1% 95

Republican 83.2% 16.8% 352

Religious Preference Protestant 80.7% 19.3% 512
Catholic 90.4% 9.6% 171

Union Membership Union household 84.5% 15.5% 186
Non-union household 79.9% 20.1% 651
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Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 21



Insurance Status In Past Year.

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Currently Insured/ Insured in

Currently Uninsured/

The Past Year Uninsured in The Past Year Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 72.0% 28.0% 146
Influence Cleveland 87.1% 12.9% 281
Columbus 79.8% 20.2% 150

Dayton 81.0% 19.0% 75

Other 78.2% 21.8% 172

Geographical Region Northeast 84.5% 15.5% 342
Northwest 84.2% 15.8% 103

Central 84.8% 15.2% 121

Southeast 63.7% 36.3% 57

Southwest 74.8% 25.2% 201

Rural or Urban County Urban County 82.6% 17.4% 345
Suburban County 82.6% 17.4% 227

Rural, Small City 76.4% 23.6% 252

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 16: Not including yourself ... is there anyone else in your household who is NOT currently covered by health insurance?

Yes No DK Count

Ohio Residents 12.1% 86.8% 1.1% 839
Sex Male 12.1% 85.9% 2.0% 407
Female 12.1% 87.6% 3% 432

Sex and Race African-American 14.5% 85.5% 83
Combined Variable White Male 10.5% 87.2% 2.3% 362
White Female 12.2% 87.5% 3% 368

Age of Respondent 18to 29 16.8% 78.7% 4.5% 172
30to 45 12.0% 87.8% 2% 283

46 to 64 10.0% 89.6% 5% 220

65 and over 10.3% 89.7% 153

Education Less than high school 18.4% 81.6% 139
High school graduate 10.6% 86.3% 3.1% 304

Some college 14.3% 85.7% 228

College graduate 6.4% 93.6% 167

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 18.3% 73.9% 7.8% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 28.3% 71.7% 145

Above 200% FPL 7.0% 92.9% 1% 463

Registered to Vote Yes 10.6% 88.3% 1.1% 698
No 19.5% 79.3% 1.2% 141

Party Identification Democrat 12.7% 87.3% 364
Independent 9.6% 83.0% 7.4% 95

Republican 10.8% 89.1% 2% 352

Religious Preference Protestant 12.5% 86.1% 1.4% 512
Catholic 9.3% 90.3% 4% 172

Union Membership Union household 7.5% 92.5% 186
Non-union household 13.4% 85.1% 1.4% 651

Insurance Status Insured 9.1% 90.9% 1% 749
Not insured/DK 37.2% 53.0% 9.8% 90
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Question 16: Not including yourself ... is there anyone else in your household who is NOT currently covered by health insurance?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Yes No DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 17.9% 81.0% 1.1% 145
Influence Cleveland 6.8% 90.7% 2.5% 281
Columbus 12.4% 87.6% 150

Dayton 9.0% 91.0% 75

Other 17.6% 82.0% A% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 10.1% 87.8% 2.1% 342
Northwest 8.4% 90.9% .6% 104

Central 10.2% 89.8% 121

Southeast 26.5% 73.5% 57

Southwest 15.1% 84.1% .8% 200

Rural or Urban County Urban County 9.5% 90.5% 345
Suburban County 11.4% 87.6% 1.0% 228

Rural, Small City 16.7% 80.5% 2.8% 252
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Question 17: Thinking about all of the people you consider to be members of your immediate and extended family that DO NOT live in your

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

household . . . is there anyone in your family that is NOT currently covered by health insurance?

Yes No DK Count

Ohio Residents 27.8% 68.1% 4.0% 836
Sex Male 28.6% 66.4% 5.0% 404
Female 27.2% 69.7% 3.1% 432

Sex and Race African-American 22.9% 71.9% 5.2% 83
Combined Variable White Male 28.6% 66.9% 4.5% 360
White Female 28.3% 68.7% 2.9% 367

Age of Respondent 18to 29 31.6% 60.8% 7.6% 172
30to 45 28.6% 69.8% 1.6% 282

46 to 64 28.3% 66.8% 4.8% 218

65 and over 21.0% 75.8% 3.2% 153

Education Less than high school 30.0% 65.0% 4.9% 139
High school graduate 26.9% 67.6% 5.6% 301

Some college 34.1% 61.7% 4.2% 229

College graduate 19.3% 80.3% 3% 167

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 33.7% 51.0% 15.2% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 39.8% 59.2% 1.0% 145

Above 200% FPL 24.1% 74.4% 1.5% 463

Registered to Vote Yes 26.5% 69.3% 4.2% 695
No 34.4% 62.4% 3.2% 141

Party Identification Democrat 32.5% 64.7% 2.8% 363
Independent 29.9% 58.6% 11.5% 95

Republican 22.8% 74.1% 3.0% 349

Religious Preference Protestant 30.1% 65.3% 4.6% 509
Catholic 20.4% 77.2% 2.4% 172

Union Membership Union household 24.7% 74.2% 1.1% 186
Non-union household 28.7% 66.4% 4.9% 648

Insurance Status Insured 26.9% 70.1% 3.0% 746
Not insured/DK 35.8% 51.9% 12.3% 90
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Question 17: Thinking about all of the people you consider to be members of your immediate and extended family that DO NOT live in your

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

household . . . is there anyone in your family that is NOT currently covered by health insurance?

Yes No DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 25.3% 70.9% 3.8% 144
Influence Cleveland 20.7% 72.6% 6.7% 280
Columbus 28.3% 69.1% 2.6% 150

Dayton 35.1% 62.5% 2.4% 75

Other 40.1% 59.1% 9% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 25.0% 69.4% 5.6% 341
Northwest 30.7% 65.8% 3.6% 104

Central 25.8% 72.6% 1.6% 121

Southeast 48.5% 51.0% .5% 57

Southwest 28.4% 68.4% 3.3% 199

Rural or Urban County Urban County 25.5% 71.6% 2.9% 345
Suburban County 29.5% 67.6% 2.9% 225

Rural, Small City 31.1% 63.1% 5.8% 252

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 18: Next . . . during the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [ASKED

ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH CARE COVERAGE]

Yes No DK Count

Ohio Residents 10.2% 89.7% 1% 758
Sex Male 8.7% 91.3% 356
Female 11.6% 88.2% 2% 402

Sex ar_]d Race African-American 22.3% 77.7% 71
Combined Variable White Male 7.0% 93.0% 322
White Female 11.3% 88.5% 2% 342

Age of Respondent 18to 29 23.2% 76.3% 4% 154
30to 45 9.8% 90.2% 244

46 to 64 5.5% 94.5% 199

65 and over 4.6% 95.4% 151

Education Less than high school 18.6% 81.4% 114
High school graduate 7.9% 91.9% 2% 271

Some college 13.8% 86.2% 213

College graduate 3.5% 96.5% 159

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 27.8% 72.2% 81
Between 100% and 200% FPL 21.7% 78.3% 121

Above 200% FPL 4.8% 95.2% 439

Registered to Vote Yes 8.9% 91.1% 643
No 17.5% 81.9% .6% 114

Party Identification Democrat 12.7% 87.3% 334
Independent 6.9% 93.1% 83

Republican 9.1% 90.9% 322

Religious Preference Protestant 11.0% 89.0% 464
Catholic 4.3% 95.3% A% 162

Union Membership Union household 10.5% 89.5% 176
Non-union household 10.2% 89.7% 1% 580
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 18: Next . . . during the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [ASKED

ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE HEALTH CARE COVERAGE]

Yes No DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 18.4% 81.6% 129
Influence Cleveland 7.8% 92.2% 266
Columbus 12.6% 87.4% 137

Dayton 9.9% 90.1% 67

Other 6.5% 93.1% .5% 145

Geographical Region Northeast 7.1% 92.9% 311
Northwest 4.9% 94.4% 1% 92

Central 11.8% 88.2% 117

Southeast 19.5% 80.5% 45

Southwest 16.0% 84.0% 179

Rural or Urban County Urban County 10.7% 89.3% 320
Suburban County 12.3% 87.4% .3% 215

Rural, Small City 8.2% 91.8% 210
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Question 19: And, overall . ..

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

would you say your health insurance coverage is NOW better than it was in 1999 . .. or worse than it was in 1999 ... or about the same?

Better Worse Same DK Count

Ohio Residents 14.9% 33.5% 50.9% .8% 827
Sex Male 13.5% 34.5% 51.4% .6% 397
Female 16.1% 32.6% 50.4% 9% 430

Sex and Race African-American 24.1% 31.4% 44.4% 83
Combined Variable White Male 13.9% 34.1% 51.3% 7% 353
White Female 13.3% 33.5% 52.2% 1.0% 366

Age of Respondent 18 to 29 16.5% 21.1% 61.3% 1.1% 172
30to 45 18.0% 44.8% 37.1% 273

46 to 64 7.8% 40.7% 49.9% 1.6% 219

65 and over 18.2% 16.6% 64.8% 4% 153

Education Less than high school 16.3% 20.2% 62.1% 1.4% 132
High school graduate 14.9% 32.7% 51.9% .5% 301

Some college 15.0% 39.8% 44.2% 1.1% 228

College graduate 13.4% 37.0% 49.4% 2% 166

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 15.3% 33.5% 49.5% 1.7% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 13.2% 37.8% 49.0% 135

Above 200% FPL 14.7% 35.4% 49.3% 7% 462

Registered to Vote Yes 13.8% 34.5% 51.0% .6% 695
No 20.4% 27.9% 50.3% 1.4% 132

Party Identification Democrat 14.8% 38.7% 46.5% 363
Independent 9.9% 30.5% 54.0% 5.6% 94

Republican 16.4% 27.2% 56.1% 3% 342

Religious Preference Protestant 15.0% 34.1% 50.1% .8% 508
Catholic 13.3% 32.0% 53.4% 1.3% 172

Union Membership Union household 13.7% 29.3% 55.6% 1.3% 186
Non-union household 15.0% 34.8% 49.6% .6% 639

Insurance Status Insured 15.6% 31.6% 52.4% 3% 749
Not insured/DK 7.7% 51.3% 36.4% 4.7% 78
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Question 19: And, overall

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

... would you say your health insurance coverage is NOW better than it was in 1999 ... or worse than it was in 1999 . .. or about the same?

Better Worse Same DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 16.3% 36.0% 45.2% 2.5% 145
Influence Cleveland 13.7% 26.3% 59.3% % 281
Columbus 12.8% 45.9% 41.3% 150

Dayton 20.6% 39.4% 40.0% 75

Other 16.3% 32.2% 51.2% A% 162

Geographical Region Northeast 13.2% 26.5% 59.8% .6% 334
Northwest 13.8% 37.2% 48.3% .6% 103

Central 12.4% 45.0% 42.6% 121

Southeast 22.3% 46.7% 31.0% 54

Southwest 18.8% 34.9% 44.4% 1.8% 200

Rural or Urban County Urban County 20.4% 31.9% 46.6% 1.2% 344
Suburban County 10.7% 33.1% 55.7% .5% 220

Rural, Small City 11.8% 37.9% 49.8% .5% 249
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 20: Which of these statements do you think best describes the U.S. health care system today — It is in a state of crisis, It has major problems, It has minor
problems, or It does not have any problems?

Major Minor Does Not Have

State Of Crisis Problems Problems Any Problems DK Count

Ohio Residents 18.8% 53.0% 23.8% 3.9% 5% 839
Sex Male 20.8% 47.5% 25.4% 6.3% 407
Female 16.9% 58.3% 22.3% 1.6% .9% 431

Sex and Race African-American 18.9% 51.3% 24.6% 5.2% 81
Combined Variable White Male 20.6% 47.9% 25.6% 5.9% 363
White Female 16.9% 58.5% 22.0% 1.6% 1.0% 368

Age of Respondent 18to 29 13.9% 47.1% 31.6% 6.2% 1.2% 172
30to 45 22.8% 51.0% 23.6% 2.6% 281

46 to 64 21.4% 61.2% 16.0% 1.4% 220

65 and over 12.6% 51.3% 27.3% 7.5% 1.2% 153

Education Less than high school 17.2% 47.7% 25.5% 9.6% 139
High school graduate 18.9% 51.6% 23.0% 5.7% .8% 304

Some college 19.4% 54.0% 25.8% 4% 4% 229

College graduate 18.6% 59.1% 21.4% .6% 3% 165

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 10.9% 43.3% 28.4% 17.4% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 26.9% 49.9% 19.8% 2.9% 5% 145

Above 200% FPL 18.1% 60.0% 20.9% 1.0% 463

Registered to Vote Yes 18.9% 53.2% 23.5% 3.7% .6% 697
No 17.3% 52.5% 25.5% 4.6% 141

Party Identification Democrat 24.6% 56.1% 16.0% 2.6% 7% 365
Independent 16.5% 46.6% 25.0% 11.2% .6% 95

Republican 12.6% 52.5% 31.1% 3.6% 3% 352

Religious Preference Protestant 18.3% 52.6% 23.6% 4.9% .6% 513
Catholic 15.3% 58.7% 23.0% 2.4% .6% 172

Union Membership Union household 19.4% 51.2% 23.6% 5.3% 5% 186
Non-union household 18.6% 53.6% 23.8% 3.5% .5% 649

Insurance Status Insured 17.2% 53.9% 25.1% 3.3% .5% 747
Not insured/DK 30.7% 46.6% 13.7% 9.0% 90
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 20: Which of these statements do you think best describes the U.S. health care system today — It is in a state of crisis, It has major problems, It has minor

problems, or It does not have any problems?

Major Minor Does Not Have

State Of Crisis Problems Problems Any Problems DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 15.4% 54.7% 27.2% 2.6% 146
Influence Cleveland 15.3% 52.8% 27.6% 3.8% 6% 283
Columbus 24.2% 57.6% 17.0% 1.3% 148

Dayton 13.1% 60.0% 23.7% 3.2% 75

Other 25.6% 49.1% 22.4% 1.6% 1.3% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 18.7% 49.9% 26.7% 4.3% 5% 344
Northwest 20.8% 58.0% 18.4% .6% 2.2% 104

Central 26.2% 56.3% 17.5% 119

Southeast 16.0% 61.9% 22.0% 57

Southwest 14.7% 54.9% 27.3% 3.1% 201

Rural or Urban County Urban County 16.2% 54.5% 27.1% 1.9% 3% 345
Suburban County 21.2% 52.9% 24.4% 1.5% 228

Rural, Small City 20.5% 53.9% 19.9% 4.5% 1.2% 251
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 21: Which of the following approaches for providing health insurance in the United States would you PREFER: a government-run system that provides health coverage for
everyone, a private system that relies on employers to provide health coverage, or some other system of health coverage?

A Government-Run System That

Provides Health Coverage For

A Private System That Relies
On Employers To Provide

Some Other System

Everyone Health Coverage Of Health Coverage DK Count

Ohio Residents 43.7% 24.9% 29.2% 2.2% 835
Sex Male 41.5% 26.6% 30.6% 1.4% 406
Female 45.9% 23.3% 27.8% 3.0% 429

Sex ar_]d Race African-American 64.1% 9.3% 24.2% 2.4% 83
Combined Variable White Male 40.8% 28.5% 29.1% 1.5% 361
White Female 41.6% 25.7% 29.9% 2.8% 364

Age of Respondent 18to 29 47.9% 24.8% 27.2% 171
30to 45 44.5% 23.9% 31.2% .3% 283

46 to 64 39.7% 24.4% 33.5% 2.4% 218

65 and over 42.5% 27.5% 21.7% 8.2% 150

Education Less than high school 50.4% 22.4% 20.4% 6.9% 139
High school graduate 47.9% 20.0% 30.6% 1.5% 300

Some college 41.8% 30.6% 26.3% 1.3% 227

College graduate 33.0% 28.3% 37.9% .8% 166

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 54.1% 23.4% 19.7% 2.8% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 49.1% 20.8% 29.4% .8% 143

Above 200% FPL 38.8% 27.7% 31.5% 2.0% 462

Registered to Vote Yes 41.7% 25.7% 30.2% 2.4% 693
No 53.3% 21.3% 24.2% 1.3% 141

Party Identification Democrat 56.9% 16.9% 23.2% 2.9% 362
Independent 39.7% 21.2% 38.6% .6% 95

Republican 30.6% 34.9% 32.9% 1.6% 348

Religious Preference Protestant 42.1% 26.6% 29.1% 2.2% 508
Catholic 37.7% 31.7% 27.2% 3.4% 172

Union Membership Union household 43.8% 26.5% 29.3% 5% 186
Non-union household 43.6% 24.6% 29.1% 2.7% 645
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 21: Which of the following approaches for providing health insurance in the United States would you PREFER: a government-run system that provides health coverage for
everyone, a private system that relies on employers to provide health coverage, or some other system of health coverage?

A Government-Run System That
Provides Health Coverage For

A Private System That Relies
On Employers To Provide

Some Other System

Everyone Health Coverage Of Health Coverage DK Count

Insurance Status Insured 41.8% 26.5% 29.4% 2.3% 743
Not insured/DK 59.0% 12.1% 27.8% 1.2% 90

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 44.6% 25.2% 28.9% 1.4% 146
Influence Cleveland 39.3% 25.5% 31.3% 4.0% 278
Columbus 44.6% 21.7% 31.2% 2.5% 149

Dayton 47.2% 20.9% 31.9% 75

Other 50.4% 24.9% 23.7% 1.0% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 42.9% 25.0% 28.9% 3.3% 339
Northwest 46.5% 30.6% 22.9% 104

Central 40.7% 23.6% 34.2% 1.4% 119

Southeast 55.3% 13.3% 24.9% 6.5% 57

Southwest 44.4% 23.0% 31.5% 1.0% 201

Rural or Urban County Urban County 46.0% 23.7% 27.5% 2.7% 344
Suburban County 37.0% 21.9% 39.9% 1.2% 225

Rural, Small City 48.4% 26.8% 22.3% 2.5% 252
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Question 22: Do you think it is the RESPONSIBILITY of the federal government to make sure all Americans have health care coverage, or is that not the

RESPONSIBILITY of the federal government?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Responsibility Of

Not The Responsibility

Federal Government Of Federal Government DK Count

Ohio Residents 60.5% 37.2% 2.2% 837
Sex Male 51.6% 47.3% 1.1% 405
Female 68.9% 27.8% 3.3% 432

Sex and Race African-American 89.8% 5.8% 4.4% 83
Combined Variable White Male 48.9% 50.8% 2% 360
White Female 64.4% 31.7% 3.9% 367

Age of Respondent 18to 29 66.2% 33.8% 171
30to 45 61.8% 33.9% 4.3% 280

46 to 64 62.5% 36.7% 7% 219

65 and over 48.5% 48.2% 3.3% 153

Education Less than high school 59.1% 36.0% 4.9% 136
High school graduate 65.6% 32.4% 2.0% 303

Some college 58.5% 38.9% 2.6% 229

College graduate 54.8% 45.1% 1% 166

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 64.5% 35.5% 102
Between 100% and 200% FPL 66.8% 28.3% 4.9% 145

Above 200% FPL 57.3% 41.1% 1.6% 462

Registered to Vote Yes 58.4% 39.6% 2.0% 695
No 70.7% 25.7% 3.6% 141

Party Identification Democrat 79.3% 19.5% 1.2% 361
Independent 68.6% 27.3% 4.1% 95

Republican 37.9% 59.6% 2.5% 351

Religious Preference Protestant 57.7% 40.3% 2.0% 509
Catholic 60.8% 34.6% 4.6% 172

Union Membership Union household 61.4% 36.6% 2.0% 186
Non-union household 60.2% 37.6% 2.2% 647

Insurance Status Insured 59.6% 38.8% 1.6% 748
Not insured/DK 68.1% 24.3% 7.6% 87
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Question 22: Do you think it is the RESPONSIBILITY of the federal government to make sure all Americans have health care coverage, or is that not the

RESPONSIBILITY of the federal government?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Responsibility Of

Not The Responsibility

Federal Government Of Federal Government DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 66.1% 33.4% .5% 142
Influence Cleveland 57.5% 39.9% 2.6% 282
Columbus 61.0% 38.3% 1% 150

Dayton 45.3% 46.5% 8.2% 75

Other 69.1% 28.8% 2.1% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 61.8% 36.1% 2.1% 343
Northwest 58.7% 37.1% 4.1% 104

Central 56.7% 42.4% .8% 121

Southeast 74.8% 22.7% 2.6% 57

Southwest 59.3% 38.3% 2.4% 197

Rural or Urban County Urban County 65.1% 31.4% 3.4% 346
Suburban County 60.3% 39.5% 2% 227

Rural, Small City 55.8% 41.6% 2.5% 249
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Question 23: Which of these do you think is more important . . . providing health care coverage for all Americans even if it means raising taxes, or holding

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

down taxes, even if it means that some Americans do not have health care coverage?

Providing Health Care
Coverage For All Americans

Holding Down Taxes Even If It

Means That Some Americans Do

Even If It Means Raising Taxes Not Have Health Care Coverage DK Count

Ohio Residents 63.5% 31.6% 4.9% 830
Sex Male 60.7% 36.6% 2.7% 405
Female 66.2% 26.9% 6.9% 425

Sex ar_]d Race African-American 74.9% 25.1% 81
Combined Variable White Male 61.0% 36.0% 3.0% 361
White Female 64.0% 28.0% 7.9% 362

Age of Respondent 18to 29 67.4% 31.6% 1.1% 172
30to 45 65.1% 32.6% 2.3% 281

46 to 64 61.4% 31.5% 7.1% 216

65 and over 59.5% 29.2% 11.3% 149

Education Less than high school 76.6% 18.0% 5.4% 139
High school graduate 61.7% 33.5% 4.9% 300

Some college 63.5% 31.5% 5.0% 225

College graduate 55.5% 40.3% 4.2% 164

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 77.8% 18.7% 3.5% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 67.6% 29.3% 3.1% 144

Above 200% FPL 62.1% 34.1% 3.8% 457

Registered to Vote Yes 63.0% 31.8% 5.2% 688
No 65.7% 31.0% 3.2% 140

Party Identification Democrat 76.3% 19.8% 3.9% 360
Independent 69.6% 24.9% 5.5% 95

Republican 50.1% 44.9% 5.0% 347

Religious Preference Protestant 62.6% 32.7% 4.7% 507
Catholic 59.0% 34.4% 6.6% 168

Union Membership Union household 69.7% 25.6% 4.7% 184
Non-union household 61.7% 33.5% 4.8% 642
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Question 23: Which of these do you think is more important . . . providing health care coverage for all Americans even if it means raising taxes, or holding

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

down taxes, even if it means that some Americans do not have health care coverage?

Providing Health Care
Coverage For All Americans

Holding Down Taxes Even If It
Means That Some Americans Do

Even If It Means Raising Taxes Not Have Health Care Coverage DK Count

Insurance Status Insured 62.5% 32.4% 5.0% 738
Not insured/DK 71.0% 25.5% 3.5% 90

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 69.8% 28.0% 2.2% 145
Influence Cleveland 61.4% 33.5% 5.1% 278
Columbus 63.5% 31.7% 4.8% 147

Dayton 44.7% 46.9% 8.4% 74

Other 67.6% 26.9% 5.6% 171

Geographical Region Northeast 63.3% 31.9% 4.7% 338
Northwest 60.9% 29.7% 9.4% 102

Central 63.5% 32.1% 4.4% 118

Southeast 64.4% 32.2% 3.4% 57

Southwest 63.1% 33.3% 3.7% 200

Rural or Urban County Urban County 67.3% 29.7% 3.0% 339
Suburban County 60.4% 34.9% 4.8% 225

Rural, Small City 59.7% 32.6% 7.7% 250

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 38



Question 24a: Next, do you think the government is doing enough, not doing enough, or is doing too much to help each of the following get and pay for health care
services? What about . . . Working families with low incomes?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Doing Enough Not Doing Enough Doing Too Much DK Count

Ohio Residents 19.8% 72.0% 4.0% 4.2% 833
Sex Male 23.1% 68.4% 4.8% 3.7% 403
Female 16.6% 75.5% 3.3% 4.6% 430

Sex and Race African-American 2.8% 92.7% 2.5% 2.0% 83
Combined Variable White Male 25.1% 65.4% 5.4% 4.2% 358
White Female 18.9% 72.9% 3.4% 4.8% 365

Age of Respondent 18to 29 19.8% 74.8% 5.5% 172
30to 45 23.7% 70.9% 3.3% 2.1% 280

46 to 64 13.7% 79.7% 4.0% 2.5% 216

65 and over 22.3% 59.6% 3.4% 14.6% 152

Education Less than high school 14.6% 75.2% 10.2% 139
High school graduate 19.4% 71.5% 4.4% 4.8% 302

Some college 19.2% 73.3% 5.7% 1.8% 227

College graduate 25.7% 68.6% 4.5% 1.2% 163

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 10.7% 77.2% 1.6% 10.5% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 11.7% 83.0% 2.9% 2.5% 145

Above 200% FPL 24.4% 68.5% 5.3% 1.8% 460

Registered to Vote Yes 20.5% 71.1% 3.6% 4.8% 692
No 16.2% 76.6% 6.0% 1.2% 140

Party Identification Democrat 13.6% 82.9% 1.5% 2.0% 364
Independent 9.1% 82.9% 6.5% 1.5% 94

Republican 29.9% 57.5% 6.2% 6.4% 346

Religious Preference Protestant 18.7% 72.0% 3.9% 5.3% 510
Catholic 27.1% 68.4% 1.9% 2.7% 168

Union Membership Union household 13.2% 77.8% 4.0% 5.0% 185
Non-union household 21.4% 70.6% 4.1% 3.9% 644

Insurance Status Insured 20.5% 70.4% 4.4% 4.7% 742
Not insured/DK 13.9% 85.3% 1% 1% 90
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Question 24a: Next, do you think the government is doing enough, not doing enough, or is doing too much to help each of the following get and pay for health care
services? What about . . . Working families with low incomes?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Doing Enough Not Doing Enough Doing Too Much DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 21.1% 76.9% 1.4% .5% 146
Influence Cleveland 22.6% 69.2% 3.4% 4.8% 278
Columbus 13.2% 76.6% 4.7% 5.5% 149

Dayton 28.3% 63.7% 4.5% 3.5% 74

Other 17.3% 75.3% 6.3% 1.1% 172

Geographical Region Northeast 20.6% 71.5% 3.3% 4.6% 339
Northwest 27.3% 62.4% 7.2% 3.2% 103

Central 13.6% 76.7% 5.8% 3.9% 120

Southeast 10.3% 81.2% 4.5% 4.0% 57

Southwest 21.9% 75.1% 2.3% .6% 200

Rural or Urban County Urban County 18.6% 76.3% 2.8% 2.2% 342
Suburban County 24.5% 69.2% 4.1% 2.2% 225

Rural, Small City 17.9% 70.9% 5.5% 5.7% 251
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Question 24b: Next, do you think the government is doing enough, not doing enough, or is doing too much to help each of the following get and pay for health care

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

services? What about . . . People with chronic illness or disabilities?

Doing Enough Not Doing Enough Doing Too Much DK Count

Ohio Residents 28.0% 62.9% 2.1% 7.0% 831
Sex Male 31.1% 58.5% 2.9% 7.5% 402
Female 25.0% 67.1% 1.4% 6.5% 429

Sex and Race African-American 13.9% 80.2% 5.9% 82
Combined Variable White Male 31.3% 57.7% 3.2% 7.7% 357
White Female 27.8% 63.8% 1.6% 6.8% 365

Age of Respondent 18to 29 33.8% 55.1% 4.2% 6.8% 172
30to 45 33.3% 59.6% .5% 6.5% 279

46 to 64 22.6% 69.7% 2.5% 5.2% 216

65 and over 21.2% 67.3% 2.2% 9.3% 151

Education Less than high school 8.3% 81.1% 5.1% 5.5% 139
High school graduate 30.2% 61.3% 1.1% 7.3% 303

Some college 29.2% 61.5% 1.5% 7.8% 226

College graduate 39.3% 51.8% 2.3% 6.5% 162

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 13.1% 77.3% 4.3% 5.2% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 19.6% 72.5% 4.7% 3.2% 143

Above 200% FPL 34.4% 57.9% .8% 6.9% 460

Registered to Vote Yes 29.1% 60.8% 2.3% 7.8% 690
No 22.8% 73.0% 1.4% 2.8% 140

Party Identification Democrat 21.5% 71.9% .6% 6.1% 364
Independent 20.0% 76.1% 1.1% 2.8% 95

Republican 36.7% 50.9% 4.0% 8.3% 344

Religious Preference Protestant 28.8% 61.5% 2.6% 7.1% 509
Catholic 33.8% 59.2% 1.9% 5.2% 167

Union Membership Union household 17.7% 76.5% .8% 5.0% 185
Non-union household 30.7% 59.2% 2.5% 7.6% 642

Insurance Status Insured 28.8% 62.1% 1.8% 7.3% 740
Not insured/DK 21.6% 69.1% 4.9% 4.5% 90
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Question 24b: Next, do you think the government is doing enough, not doing enough, or is doing too much to help each of the following get and pay for health care

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

services? What about . . . People with chronic illness or disabilities?

Doing Enough Not Doing Enough Doing Too Much DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 24.7% 68.6% 2.1% 4.5% 146
Influence Cleveland 34.4% 56.9% 8% 7.9% 277
Columbus 24.5% 69.7% 5% 5.3% 149

Dayton 26.6% 55.3% 9.9% 8.1% 74

Other 25.6% 62.8% 2.5% 9.1% 171

Geographical Region Northeast 32.6% 58.7% .8% 7.9% 338
Northwest 31.5% 56.0% 2.6% 9.9% 102

Central 25.1% 68.5% 1% 5.7% 120

Southeast 19.0% 72.2% 1.7% 7.0% 57

Southwest 24.1% 65.4% 5.2% 5.2% 200

Rural or Urban County Urban County 25.4% 68.1% 1.0% 5.5% 340
Suburban County 28.7% 60.9% 3.4% 7.1% 226

Rural, Small City 32.0% 56.0% 2.7% 9.3% 251
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Question 24c: Next, do you think the government is doing enough, not doing enough, or is doing too much to help each of the following get and pay for health care

services? What about . . . Seniors?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Doing Enough Not Doing Enough Doing Too Much DK Count

Ohio Residents 25.0% 68.8% 2.8% 3.3% 832
Sex Male 27.1% 66.0% 4.0% 3.0% 403
Female 23.1% 71.5% 1.7% 3.6% 428

Sex and Race African-American 9.1% 87.8% 3.1% 83
Combined Variable White Male 29.7% 63.2% 4.0% 3.2% 359
White Female 24.7% 69.8% 2.1% 3.5% 363

Age of Respondent 18to 29 29.1% 64.8% 4.2% 1.9% 168
30to 45 22.5% 70.0% 3.5% 4.1% 278

46 to 64 20.3% 73.6% 2.7% 3.4% 220

65 and over 32.7% 63.1% .6% 3.6% 153

Education Less than high school 21.3% 76.4% 2.3% 136
High school graduate 24.5% 69.4% 2.1% 4.0% 304

Some college 25.3% 66.9% 5.0% 2.8% 227

College graduate 29.1% 63.9% 3.5% 3.5% 163

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 9.8% 81.7% .9% 7.7% 101
Between 100% and 200% FPL 20.0% 76.9% 1.7% 1.3% 144

Above 200% FPL 27.8% 65.3% 4.2% 2.7% 462

Registered to Vote Yes 25.9% 67.4% 3.1% 3.7% 694
No 20.8% 76.0% 1.7% 1.6% 137

Party Identification Democrat 16.0% 78.9% 1.7% 3.3% 363
Independent 21.6% 75.4% 3.0% 91

Republican 35.5% 56.9% 4.1% 3.5% 349

Religious Preference Protestant 23.6% 70.8% 2.0% 3.6% 507
Catholic 31.2% 60.6% 5.5% 2.7% 169

Union Membership Union household 15.6% 79.9% 2.7% 1.8% 181
Non-union household 27.5% 65.9% 2.9% 3.7% 647

Insurance Status Insured 26.1% 67.4% 3.1% 3.4% 740
Not insured/DK 16.6% 80.3% .6% 2.5% 90
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Question 24c: Next, do you think the government is doing enough, not doing enough, or is doing too much to help each of the following get and pay for health care

services? What about . . . Seniors?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Doing Enough Not Doing Enough Doing Too Much DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 25.5% 67.7% 2.1% 4.8% 142
Influence Cleveland 27.0% 65.9% 3.7% 3.5% 278
Columbus 19.9% 74.3% 3.0% 2.8% 150

Dayton 33.1% 59.9% 3.2% 3.8% 75

Other 24.5% 71.3% 1.9% 2.3% 172

Geographical Region Northeast 24.5% 68.9% 3.2% 3.3% 339
Northwest 27.0% 65.9% 4.2% 2.9% 104

Central 21.1% 71.7% 3.8% 3.4% 121

Southeast 26.5% 72.6% .8% 57

Southwest 28.6% 65.2% 1.8% 4.4% 197

Rural or Urban County Urban County 23.6% 70.9% 2.9% 2.6% 340
Suburban County 30.2% 61.5% 3.3% 5.0% 227

Rural, Small City 23.6% 70.9% 2.5% 3.0% 250
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Question 24d: Next, do you think the government is doing enough, not doing enough, or is doing too much to help each of the following get and pay for health care

services? What about . . . Poor people?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Doing Enough Not Doing Enough Doing Too Much DK Count

Ohio Residents 21.2% 67.1% 7.5% 4.2% 834
Sex Male 23.2% 64.5% 8.5% 3.7% 405
Female 19.3% 69.5% 6.5% 4.8% 430

Sex and Race African-American 7.0% 86.6% 2.5% 4.0% 83
Combined Variable White Male 24.5% 62.5% 9.4% 3.6% 360
White Female 22.2% 65.8% 7.1% 5.0% 365

Age of Respondent 18to 29 14.8% 74.4% 10.9% 172
30to 45 26.8% 60.3% 8.8% 4.1% 280

46 to 64 19.1% 68.9% 6.0% 5.9% 218

65 and over 21.2% 68.3% 3.4% 7.1% 152

Education Less than high school 9.2% 83.4% 4.0% 3.4% 139
High school graduate 24.0% 61.9% 8.1% 6.0% 303

Some college 21.7% 66.4% 8.5% 3.4% 228

College graduate 25.6% 63.7% 7.9% 2.8% 163

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 6.8% 87.6% 3.9% 1.8% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 15.8% 72.4% 7.4% 4.3% 145

Above 200% FPL 26.4% 62.1% 8.2% 3.3% 461

Registered to Vote Yes 23.0% 65.4% 7.0% 4.6% 693
No 12.3% 75.3% 10.1% 2.4% 140

Party Identification Democrat 14.6% 78.8% 3.0% 3.6% 363
Independent 9.1% 74.4% 13.4% 3.1% 95

Republican 32.3% 53.3% 9.6% 4.7% 348

Religious Preference Protestant 20.7% 67.3% 7.5% 4.5% 512
Catholic 31.2% 58.0% 5.2% 5.6% 168

Union Membership Union household 23.0% 68.8% 6.3% 1.9% 185
Non-union household 20.4% 66.8% 7.9% 4.9% 646

Insurance Status Insured 23.0% 64.0% 8.3% 4.7% 743
Not insured/DK 7.0% 92.2% .6% 1% 90
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Question 24d: Next, do you think the government is doing enough, not doing enough, or is doing too much to help each of the following get and pay for health care

services? What about . . . Poor people?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Doing Enough Not Doing Enough Doing Too Much DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 24.2% 71.0% 3.1% 1.6% 146
Influence Cleveland 24.9% 63.0% 7.7% 4.4% 279
Columbus 13.5% 73.5% 8.2% 4.7% 150

Dayton 22.8% 57.1% 15.6% 4.5% 74

Other 19.5% 67.6% 6.8% 6.1% 172

Geographical Region Northeast 22.9% 65.1% 7.7% 4.3% 340
Northwest 22.2% 61.8% 5.0% 11.0% 103

Central 14.2% 72.5% 8.9% 4.4% 121

Southeast 21.4% 72.0% 6.0% .6% 57

Southwest 22.7% 67.4% 8.1% 1.9% 200

Rural or Urban County Urban County 20.4% 71.4% 5.5% 2.7% 343
Suburban County 22.2% 62.2% 11.7% 4.0% 226

Rural, Small City 22.0% 64.6% 6.5% 6.9% 251
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Question 24e: Next, do you think the government is doing enough, not doing enough, or is doing too much to help each of the following get and pay for health care
services? What about . . . People in nursing homes?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Doing Enough Not Doing Enough Doing Too Much DK Count

Ohio Residents 30.2% 59.6% 1.5% 8.7% 827
Sex Male 33.9% 56.0% 1.4% 8.7% 402
Female 26.7% 63.1% 1.5% 8.7% 425

Sex and Race African-American 5.3% 89.8% 4.9% 83
Combined Variable White Male 36.2% 53.0% 1.6% 9.3% 358
White Female 30.1% 58.7% 1.8% 9.4% 360

Age of Respondent 18to 29 34.4% 53.5% 2.0% 10.1% 168
30to 45 29.3% 60.3% 1% 10.2% 280

46 to 64 28.7% 64.2% 1.7% 5.4% 217

65 and over 29.8% 58.1% 3.2% 8.9% 150

Education Less than high school 24.5% 67.3% 2.8% 5.4% 136
High school graduate 26.0% 61.4% .3% 12.3% 302

Some college 30.4% 60.2% 2.6% 6.8% 226

College graduate 42.6% 48.7% 1.1% 7.6% 162

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 17.9% 72.1% 1.9% 8.2% 101
Between 100% and 200% FPL 27.2% 65.0% .3% 7.5% 144

Above 200% FPL 34.5% 56.7% 1.3% 7.4% 459

Registered to Vote Yes 30.9% 57.6% 1.8% 9.7% 691
No 26.9% 69.7% 3.4% 135

Party Identification Democrat 22.1% 68.9% 9% 8.0% 361
Independent 23.5% 67.6% 1.1% 7.8% 91

Republican 39.5% 49.7% 2.2% 8.5% 347

Religious Preference Protestant 31.7% 58.4% 1.3% 8.6% 504
Catholic 31.8% 56.8% 2.9% 8.5% 167

Union Membership Union household 23.3% 70.0% .6% 6.1% 181
Non-union household 32.3% 56.6% 1.7% 9.3% 643

Insurance Status Insured 30.9% 59.6% 1.3% 8.2% 736
Not insured/DK 24.9% 59.4% 2.8% 12.9% 90
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Question 24e: Next, do you think the government is doing enough, not doing enough, or is doing too much to help each of the following get and pay for health care
services? What about . . . People in nursing homes?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Doing Enough Not Doing Enough Doing Too Much DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 25.8% 66.4% 1.5% 6.3% 142
Influence Cleveland 30.9% 57.9% 2.2% 9.1% 275
Columbus 32.5% 62.8% 5% 4.2% 149

Dayton 37.9% 46.6% 1.8% 13.8% 75

Other 29.8% 56.5% 1.1% 12.5% 171

Geographical Region Northeast 30.7% 58.4% 1.8% 9.1% 335
Northwest 31.8% 52.7% 1.9% 13.6% 104

Central 33.0% 61.5% 7% 4.9% 121

Southeast 30.4% 55.8% 13.7% 56

Southwest 28.7% 62.5% 1.7% 7.0% 197

Rural or Urban County Urban County 23.1% 67.9% 2.1% 6.9% 338
Suburban County 38.1% 55.1% 2% 6.6% 224

Rural, Small City 34.4% 50.2% 1.9% 13.5% 250
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Question 24f: Next, do you think the government is doing enough, not doing enough, or is doing too much to help each of the following get and pay for health care

services? What about . . . Children?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Doing Enough Not Doing Enough Doing Too Much DK Count

Ohio Residents 34.5% 59.8% 9% 4.8% 834
Sex Male 35.8% 58.5% 1.2% 4.5% 403
Female 33.4% 60.9% 1% 5.0% 430

Sex and Race African-American 17.3% 80.5% 2.2% 83
Combined Variable White Male 36.6% 57.7% 9% 4.9% 359
White Female 36.6% 57.3% .8% 5.4% 365

Age of Respondent 18to 29 41.5% 52.4% 1.0% 5.1% 172
30to 45 36.4% 60.7% 2.9% 282

46 to 64 30.5% 63.6% 2.1% 3.9% 217

65 and over 29.8% 60.4% 9% 8.9% 149

Education Less than high school 29.6% 68.1% 2.3% 138
High school graduate 39.9% 53.6% 4% 6.1% 302

Some college 33.0% 59.7% 2.3% 5.0% 227

College graduate 31.2% 63.7% .9% 4.3% 165

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 22.5% 74.3% 3.2% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 31.5% 65.1% .9% 2.6% 144

Above 200% FPL 37.5% 57.3% 1.2% 4.1% 460

Registered to Vote Yes 34.1% 59.6% 1.0% 5.3% 694
No 37.1% 60.4% .6% 2.0% 139

Party Identification Democrat 26.7% 68.7% A% 4.2% 362
Independent 35.5% 61.2% .5% 2.8% 95

Republican 41.8% 51.4% 1.7% 5.1% 349

Religious Preference Protestant 35.8% 59.5% 5% 4.2% 510
Catholic 34.6% 61.1% 1.8% 2.4% 169

Union Membership Union household 23.1% 72.6% .5% 3.9% 183
Non-union household 37.8% 56.2% 1.1% 4.9% 647

Insurance Status Insured 34.4% 59.3% 1.0% 5.3% 743
Not insured/DK 36.1% 63.1% .6% 1% 90
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Question 24f: Next, do you think the government is doing enough, not doing enough, or is doing too much to help each of the following get and pay for health care

services? What about . . . Children?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Doing Enough Not Doing Enough Doing Too Much DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 26.2% 70.8% .8% 2.2% 145
Influence Cleveland 37.2% 56.7% 8% 5.4% 279
Columbus 30.9% 62.5% 5% 6.1% 149

Dayton 44.6% 46.1% 2% 9.2% 75

Other 38.3% 56.3% 2.1% 3.3% 171

Geographical Region Northeast 34.3% 59.4% 1% 5.5% 339
Northwest 48.9% 41.4% 2.7% 6.9% 104

Central 32.7% 61.5% 7% 5.1% 120

Southeast 34.6% 62.9% 1% 1.7% 56

Southwest 30.4% 65.6% .6% 3.4% 201

Rural or Urban County Urban County 27.8% 67.2% 9% 4.1% 343
Suburban County 36.0% 59.7% 1.7% 2.6% 226

Rural, Small City 43.9% 47.8% 4% 7.9% 250
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Question 24g: Next, do you think the government is doing enough, not doing enough, or is doing too much to help each of the following get and pay for health care

services? What about . . . Middle class families?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Doing Enough Not Doing Enough Doing Too Much DK Count

Ohio Residents 40.7% 53.8% 2.7% 2.8% 834
Sex Male 47.2% 48.2% 3.6% 1.0% 403
Female 34.6% 59.1% 1.8% 4.4% 431

Sex and Race African-American 30.5% 61.8% 4.9% 2.7% 82
Combined Variable White Male 48.4% 47.6% 2.9% 1.1% 358
White Female 36.0% 57.4% 2.2% 4.4% 366

Age of Respondent 18to 29 58.5% 41.5% 172
30to 45 37.2% 58.2% 2.5% 2.2% 280

46 to 64 29.5% 61.3% 6.2% 3.0% 217

65 and over 44.4% 48.7% 1.3% 5.5% 152

Education Less than high school 42.1% 48.8% 4.0% 5.1% 136
High school graduate 35.2% 58.2% 3.3% 3.3% 303

Some college 39.6% 57.3% 1.6% 1.6% 227

College graduate 51.4% 45.0% 2.1% 1.6% 166

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 47.9% 48.4% 4% 3.3% 102
Between 100% and 200% FPL 31.0% 64.8% .8% 3.3% 144

Above 200% FPL 41.9% 53.6% 3.6% .8% 461

Registered to Vote Yes 41.2% 53.6% 2.1% 3.2% 692
No 38.7% 54.7% 5.7% .9% 141

Party Identification Democrat 25.9% 71.1% .6% 2.4% 360
Independent 33.4% 54.9% 10.0% 1.6% 95

Republican 59.4% 34.7% 3.1% 2.8% 349

Religious Preference Protestant 41.7% 52.5% 2.1% 3.7% 509
Catholic 33.5% 59.3% 6.7% .5% 170

Union Membership Union household 36.8% 57.8% 4.1% 1.4% 186
Non-union household 41.9% 52.6% 2.3% 3.2% 645

Insurance Status Insured 41.4% 53.9% 2.2% 2.6% 746
Not insured/DK 35.7% 52.6% 7.4% 4.3% 87
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Question 24g: Next, do you think the government is doing enough, not doing enough, or is doing too much to help each of the following get and pay for health care

services? What about . . . Middle class families?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Doing Enough Not Doing Enough Doing Too Much DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 50.6% 45.5% 3.4% .6% 142
Influence Cleveland 39.8% 53.0% 3.7% 3.5% 280
Columbus 38.6% 57.7% 2% 3.5% 150

Dayton 42.6% 48.8% 3.0% 5.6% 75

Other 33.2% 62.4% 2.5% 1.9% 172

Geographical Region Northeast 37.9% 55.1% 3.5% 3.4% 341
Northwest 41.6% 52.1% 3.3% 3.0% 103

Central 39.8% 57.1% .3% 2.9% 121

Southeast 23.2% 75.0% 1.8% 57

Southwest 49.1% 45.7% 3.2% 1.9% 198

Rural or Urban County Urban County 38.0% 55.1% 3.3% 3.5% 344
Suburban County 44.2% 52.4% 1.8% 1.5% 227

Rural, Small City 40.0% 54.4% 2.6% 3.1% 249
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Question 25: On another topic . .. now | would like to ask you about electronic medical records. First, if medical records and personal health information were to be stored

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

electronically and shared through the Internet, how confident are you that those records and information would remain confidential? Would you say you are . . . extremely confident,

very confident, somewhat confident, not too confident, or not at all confident?

Extremely Very Somewhat Not Too Not at all

Confident Confident Confident Confident Confident DK Count

Ohio Residents 2.2% 6.1% 18.2% 30.0% 42.8% .8% 841
Sex Male 2.0% 5.9% 17.5% 29.5% 44.6% .6% 407
Female 2.4% 6.2% 18.8% 30.5% 41.1% 1.0% 433

Sex and Race African-American 3.7% 16.8% 33.8% 45.7% 83
Combined Variable White Male 2.1% 5.9% 17.8% 28.8% 44.8% 7% 363
White Female 2.6% 6.4% 19.3% 30.8% 39.8% 1.0% 368

Age of Respondent 18to 29 3.2% 4.4% 27.3% 31.0% 34.0% 172
30to 45 2.0% 7.4% 16.0% 33.2% 41.3% 283

46 to 64 2.6% 7.4% 13.2% 24.0% 52.9% 220

65 and over .8% 4.0% 18.9% 30.9% 41.4% 4.0% 153

Education Less than high school 4.0% 2.2% 19.2% 20.2% 52.0% 2.4% 139
High school graduate 1.0% 5.4% 16.4% 33.4% 43.0% .8% 304

Some college 1.5% 4.4% 14.2% 34.8% 45.0% 2% 229

College graduate 4.0% 12.9% 25.4% 25.7% 32.0% 167

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 4.1% 3.3% 18.3% 13.9% 60.3% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 3% 7.5% 14.8% 23.5% 53.4% .5% 145

Above 200% FPL 2.2% 6.7% 19.9% 36.2% 34.6% A% 463

Registered to Vote Yes 1.9% 6.6% 16.5% 31.3% 43.0% 1% 698
No 3.9% 3.2% 25.8% 23.7% 42.0% 1.3% 141

Party Identification Democrat .8% 5.4% 18.0% 32.1% 42.7% 1.0% 365
Independent 3.9% 3.0% 11.4% 22.0% 59.6% 95

Republican 3.4% 7.0% 20.2% 31.1% 37.7% .6% 352

Religious Preference Protestant 1.9% 5.5% 17.5% 30.4% 43.6% 1.1% 513
Catholic 1.4% 7.4% 19.0% 31.1% 40.9% 3% 172

Union Membership Union household 1.4% 3.7% 20.0% 25.9% 49.1% 186
Non-union household 2.4% 6.8% 17.6% 31.2% 41.1% 9% 651
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Question 25: On another topic . .. now | would like to ask you about electronic medical records. First, if medical records and personal health information were to be stored

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

electronically and shared through the Internet, how confident are you that those records and information would remain confidential? Would you say you are . . . extremely confident,

very confident, somewhat confident, not too confident, or not at all confident?

Extremely Very Somewhat Not Too Not at all
Confident Confident Confident Confident Confident DK Count
Insurance Status Insured 2.3% 6.1% 18.3% 31.6% 40.7% 9% 749
Not insured/DK 1.2% 5.6% 15.8% 16.8% 60.6% 90
Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 9% 3.8% 20.8% 27.6% 46.6% 4% 146
Influence Cleveland 1.4% 7.0% 21.2% 30.3% 39.4% 1% 283
Columbus 4.9% 6.5% 13.2% 30.9% 42.9% 1.5% 150
Dayton 3.5% 5.4% 18.2% 40.6% 30.7% 1.6% 75
Other .5% 6.5% 11.6% 28.4% 52.7% 4% 173
Geographical Region Northeast 1.1% 6.7% 20.2% 28.9% 42.0% 1.1% 344
Northwest 2.6% 5.2% 12.3% 32.6% 46.2% 1.2% 104
Central 5.0% 5.7% 10.4% 35.0% 43.5% 3% 121
Southeast 2.2% 12.0% 12.8% 25.5% 46.4% 1.1% 57
Southwest 1.1% 4.0% 20.8% 30.8% 43.0% 3% 201
Rural or Urban County Urban County 1.7% 4.6% 21.5% 33.6% 37.9% 7% 347
Suburban County 2.5% 7.9% 14.9% 28.7% 45.8% 2% 228
Rural, Small City 1.7% 6.5% 14.1% 27.9% 48.3% 1.5% 252
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Question 26: And, if your medical records and personal health information were available to you online, how likely do you think you would be to access those records and

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

information? Is it . . . extremely likely, very likely, somewhat likely, not too likely, or not at all likely?

Extremely Somewhat Not Too Not at all
Likely Very Likely Likely Likely Likely DK Count
Ohio Residents 16.2% 15.3% 20.6% 19.9% 27.1% .9% 840
Sex Male 16.9% 14.9% 17.3% 22.0% 28.3% .6% 406
Female 15.6% 15.6% 23.7% 18.0% 26.0% 1.1% 433
Sex and Race African-American 7.1% 20.3% 20.7% 22.1% 29.7% 83
Combined Variable White Male 18.1% 12.7% 17.1% 22.3% 29.1% 6% 362
White Female 16.8% 15.7% 24.4% 17.7% 24.4% 1.0% 368
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 15.9% 26.2% 22.4% 22.1% 12.9% 4% 172
30to 45 23.0% 12.4% 19.9% 19.9% 24.1% .8% 283
46 to 64 15.5% 14.3% 20.5% 23.0% 26.8% 219
65 and over 5.4% 9.9% 21.9% 13.3% 47.4% 2.1% 153
Education Less than high school 15.4% 17.8% 16.5% 13.6% 35.7% 1.0% 138
High school graduate 12.4% 10.1% 22.1% 22.9% 31.8% .6% 304
Some college 15.4% 14.5% 21.5% 23.1% 24.5% 1.0% 229
College graduate 25.1% 23.7% 20.4% 15.6% 15.0% 3% 167
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 27.6% 11.8% 9.7% 24.3% 26.2% .6% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 14.0% 22.6% 18.0% 12.5% 32.9% 144
Above 200% FPL 16.5% 15.2% 24.5% 21.3% 21.7% 7% 463
Registered to Vote Yes 16.2% 13.5% 21.1% 21.6% 27.1% .5% 697
No 16.2% 24.2% 18.5% 11.9% 27.1% 2.1% 141
Party Identification Democrat 13.4% 14.7% 24.1% 22.7% 24.0% 1.0% 365
Independent 20.0% 13.0% 12.4% 25.4% 29.1% 95
Republican 18.6% 15.5% 19.2% 16.1% 30.3% .3% 351
Religious Preference Protestant 12.9% 13.5% 20.1% 20.2% 32.1% 1.2% 513
Catholic 23.2% 13.4% 22.4% 21.1% 19.3% .6% 171
Union Membership Union household 15.7% 13.3% 16.9% 20.9% 32.8% A% 185
Non-union household 16.3% 15.9% 21.6% 19.8% 25.6% .8% 651
Insurance Status Insured 15.3% 14.9% 21.1% 19.7% 28.5% .5% 748
Not insured/DK 24.4% 18.3% 16.7% 22.0% 16.0% 2.6% 90
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Question 26: And, if your medical records and personal health information were available to you online, how likely do you think you would be to access those records and

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

information? Is it . . . extremely likely, very likely, somewhat likely, not too likely, or not at all likely?

Extremely Somewhat Not Too Not at all

Likely Very Likely Likely Likely Likely DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 15.0% 19.9% 23.8% 20.2% 21.0% 1% 145
Influence Cleveland 16.0% 15.7% 17.8% 21.3% 28.2% 1.1% 283
Columbus 17.4% 8.8% 23.1% 20.4% 30.3% 150

Dayton 21.3% 17.0% 14.9% 20.9% 25.1% .8% 75

Other 15.8% 16.8% 22.2% 18.0% 25.2% 2.0% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 19.2% 13.7% 17.2% 20.3% 28.5% 1.1% 344
Northwest 12.5% 17.5% 19.5% 23.5% 24.5% 2.5% 104

Central 14.6% 10.3% 23.0% 20.4% 31.6% 121

Southeast 10.2% 19.1% 31.8% 17.7% 21.2% 57

Southwest 16.8% 19.7% 21.9% 19.0% 22.2% 4% 200

Rural or Urban County Urban County 18.7% 16.0% 20.5% 20.2% 23.3% 1.4% 346
Suburban County 17.7% 17.6% 18.3% 17.4% 29.1% 228

Rural, Small City 12.3% 13.1% 22.5% 22.9% 28.3% .9% 252
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 27: Do you have access to a computer with an Internet connection that you use for private personal business such as keeping track of your medical bills and health insurance?

Yes No DK Count

Ohio Residents 40.7% 58.4% .8% 839
Sex Male 45.4% 53.5% 1.1% 407
Female 36.4% 63.0% 7% 432

Sex and Race African-American 26.8% 71.0% 2.2% 83
Combined Variable White Male 47.8% 51.0% 1.2% 363
White Female 38.1% 61.6% 3% 366

Age of Respondent 18to 29 54.8% 44.6% .6% 170
30to 45 49.3% 50.7% 283

46 to 64 40.7% 58.4% .9% 220

65 and over 11.9% 85.5% 2.7% 153

Education Less than high school 20.8% 75.2% 4.0% 139
High school graduate 31.1% 68.9% 304

Some college 48.7% 51.3% 227

College graduate 64.5% 34.6% .9% 167

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 22.5% 77.5% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 35.2% 63.5% 1.2% 145

Above 200% FPL 48.6% 50.5% .9% 463

Registered to Vote Yes 41.7% 57.3% 1.0% 697
No 36.5% 63.5% 141

Party Identification Democrat 38.1% 61.4% 5% 365
Independent 27.9% 72.1% 95

Republican 47.2% 51.3% 1.5% 350

Religious Preference Protestant 35.8% 63.8% 4% 513
Catholic 47.9% 49.9% 2.2% 172

Union Membership Union household 30.8% 69.2% 186
Non-union household 43.6% 55.3% 1.1% 650

Insurance Status Insured 41.1% 58.2% 1% 748
Not insured/DK 38.5% 59.5% 2.0% 90
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 27: Do you have access to a computer with an Internet connection that you use for private personal business such as keeping track of your medical bills and health insurance?

Yes No DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 42.2% 56.6% 1.2% 144
Influence Cleveland 33.9% 64.4% 1.8% 283
Columbus 42.1% 57.9% 150

Dayton 55.1% 44.9% 75

Other 46.3% 53.5% 2% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 37.6% 60.9% 1.6% 344
Northwest 52.4% 47.6% 104

Central 43.6% 56.4% 121

Southeast 22.8% 77.2% 57

Southwest 46.1% 53.0% 9% 199

Rural or Urban County Urban County 39.3% 59.0% 1.7% 345
Suburban County 49.3% 50.1% .6% 228

Rural, Small City 37.0% 63.0% 252
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Question 28: Would you say that keeping track of the status of your medical bills and health insurance is currently . . . very easy, somewhat easy, neither easy nor difficult, somewhat

difficult, or very difficult?

Somewhat Neither Easy Somewhat
Very Easy Easy Nor Difficult Difficult Very Difficult DK Count
Ohio Residents 20.8% 33.2% 15.4% 19.8% 7.5% 3.2% 832
Sex Male 18.1% 33.8% 18.0% 19.2% 5.8% 5.1% 406
Female 23.3% 32.6% 13.0% 20.4% 9.2% 1.5% 426
Sex and Race African-American 27.5% 27.8% 30.7% 8.4% 3.3% 2.3% 82
Combined Variable White Male 17.2% 35.6% 15.5% 20.2% 6.4% 5.1% 362
White Female 23.0% 32.9% 12.2% 21.3% 9.0% 1.6% 362
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 11.2% 37.6% 25.4% 17.1% 6.4% 2.3% 172
30to 45 24.6% 29.5% 18.7% 17.5% 7.4% 2.3% 282
46 to 64 25.2% 32.3% 12.3% 20.8% 7.3% 2.0% 215
65 and over 17.7% 36.5% 3.3% 26.6% 8.2% 7.8% 152
Education Less than high school 16.5% 54.8% 17.8% 5.1% 5.7% 138
High school graduate 21.3% 32.1% 13.5% 20.5% 9.4% 3.1% 300
Some college 20.5% 28.6% 19.2% 20.8% 7.6% 3.3% 227
College graduate 24.0% 23.8% 26.5% 18.3% 6.2% 1.2% 166
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 24.6% 33.8% 14.0% 11.2% 8.2% 8.3% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 13.1% 44.6% 10.2% 22.4% 8.2% 1.6% 144
Above 200% FPL 21.7% 30.1% 17.0% 21.7% 6.8% 2.7% 457
Registered to Vote Yes 21.5% 33.7% 15.2% 19.7% 7.0% 2.9% 692
No 17.7% 30.6% 16.7% 19.8% 10.4% 4.9% 139
Party Identification Democrat 18.2% 34.2% 17.2% 22.0% 6.4% 1.9% 363
Independent 18.8% 32.8% 17.6% 14.7% 10.1% 6.0% 93
Republican 24.6% 33.7% 13.2% 18.0% 7.2% 3.3% 347
Religious Preference Protestant 21.9% 32.0% 14.9% 19.8% 7.9% 3.4% 507
Catholic 17.3% 32.4% 17.7% 21.2% 8.6% 2.8% 170
Union Membership Union household 25.8% 27.5% 10.3% 19.6% 11.7% 5.0% 184
Non-union household 19.3% 34.8% 16.9% 19.8% 6.4% 2.7% 645
Insurance Status Insured 20.6% 31.9% 15.2% 20.9% 8.1% 3.2% 744
Not insured/DK 22.5% 44.1% 17.4% 9.6% 2.9% 3.5% 88
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 28: Would you say that keeping track of the status of your medical bills and health insurance is currently . . . very easy, somewhat easy, neither easy nor difficult, somewhat

difficult, or very difficult?

Somewhat Neither Easy Somewhat

Very Easy Easy Nor Difficult Difficult Very Difficult DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 17.1% 35.3% 18.1% 16.5% 11.3% 1.8% 143
Influence Cleveland 23.5% 29.3% 17.9% 21.8% 6.3% 1.3% 280
Columbus 19.8% 35.7% 13.2% 22.3% 5.2% 3.8% 148

Dayton 26.3% 38.3% 8.3% 10.0% 15.6% 1.5% 75

Other 19.2% 34.0% 15.4% 22.3% 5.6% 3.4% 171

Geographical Region Northeast 22.0% 32.3% 18.1% 20.9% 5.6% 1.2% 341
Northwest 16.9% 29.3% 11.5% 25.4% 12.4% 4.5% 102

Central 19.5% 32.1% 14.8% 23.3% 5.7% 4.7% 119

Southeast 28.6% 37.1% 8.5% 17.8% 6.3% 1.6% 57

Southwest 20.4% 36.8% 16.2% 14.3% 10.5% 1.9% 198

Rural or Urban County Urban County 20.9% 31.0% 18.1% 20.7% 7.3% 2.0% 344
Suburban County 16.6% 36.3% 15.2% 19.6% 8.7% 3.6% 225

Rural, Small City 25.4% 33.8% 12.7% 19.4% 7.2% 1.6% 249
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Question 29a: Now | would like to ask you some questions about severe mental illness. Please tell me if you have ever observed what you thought were symptoms of severe
mental illness in any of the following people . .. What about any of your co-workers . . . have you ever observed symptoms of severe mental illness in any of your co-workers?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Yes No DK Count

Ohio Residents 23.1% 75.9% 1.0% 836
Sex Male 25.9% 73.5% .6% 407
Female 20.4% 78.2% 1.4% 429

Sex and Race African-American 20.7% 77.6% 1.7% 82
Combined Variable White Male 26.0% 73.3% 7% 363
White Female 20.1% 78.7% 1.2% 364

Age of Respondent 18to 29 26.0% 74.0% 170
30to 45 25.5% 72.5% 2.0% 283

46 to 64 25.4% 74.6% 218

65 and over 11.6% 86.6% 1.8% 153

Education Less than high school 19.5% 80.5% 138
High school graduate 20.4% 77.4% 2.2% 304

Some college 30.3% 69.7% 226

College graduate 21.3% 77.7% 1.0% 167

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 18.6% 79.8% 1.6% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 32.0% 67.6% .5% 145

Above 200% FPL 23.5% 75.9% .6% 461

Registered to Vote Yes 20.5% 78.3% 1.2% 697
No 36.3% 63.5% 2% 138

Party Identification Democrat 20.0% 79.4% 5% 365
Independent 20.0% 78.7% 1.3% 93

Republican 25.1% 73.9% 1.0% 351

Religious Preference Protestant 23.3% 76.3% 4% 512
Catholic 18.6% 81.1% 3% 168

Union Membership Union household 30.0% 69.8% 1% 186
Non-union household 21.2% 77.6% 1.3% 646

Insurance Status Insured 21.7% 77.5% .8% 746
Not insured/DK 35.0% 62.1% 2.9% 88
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Question 29a: Now | would like to ask you some questions about severe mental illness. Please tell me if you have ever observed what you thought were symptoms of severe
mental illness in any of the following people . .. What about any of your co-workers . . . have you ever observed symptoms of severe mental illness in any of your co-workers?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Yes No DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 25.6% 74.4% 144
Influence Cleveland 20.7% 78.6% 6% 281
Columbus 25.4% 73.5% 1.1% 149

Dayton 14.1% 82.5% 3.4% 75

Other 28.5% 70.5% 1.0% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 22.7% 76.8% 5% 342
Northwest 32.2% 65.3% 2.5% 104

Central 23.7% 74.9% 1.4% 120

Southeast 18.0% 79.0% 3.0% 57

Southwest 21.7% 78.3% 199

Rural or Urban County Urban County 21.4% 77.7% 9% 343
Suburban County 26.9% 72.9% 2% 227

Rural, Small City 23.2% 75.1% 1.7% 252
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Question 29b: Now | would like to ask you some questions about severe mental illness. Please tell me if you have ever observed what you thought were symptoms of severe
mental illness in any of the following people . .. What about any of your friends . .. have you ever observed symptoms of severe mental iliness in any of your friends?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Yes No DK Count

Ohio Residents 27.5% 71.6% 9% 838
Sex Male 28.8% 70.6% .5% 407
Female 26.3% 72.5% 1.1% 431

Sex and Race African-American 20.7% 79.3% 82
Combined Variable White Male 29.3% 70.1% 6% 363
White Female 27.1% 71.9% 1.0% 366

Age of Respondent 18to 29 38.0% 62.0% 170
30to 45 21.7% 77.7% .6% 283

46 to 64 28.1% 70.3% 1.6% 220

65 and over 27.1% 72.5% .5% 153

Education Less than high school 30.9% 67.8% 1.3% 139
High school graduate 26.4% 73.0% .6% 303

Some college 30.0% 70.0% 226

College graduate 23.6% 75.1% 1.3% 167

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 41.0% 57.4% 1.6% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 32.5% 67.0% .5% 145

Above 200% FPL 26.0% 73.3% .8% 463

Registered to Vote Yes 27.6% 71.8% .6% 697
No 27.7% 71.0% 1.3% 139

Party Identification Democrat 26.7% 72.4% .9% 364
Independent 25.3% 72.8% 1.9% 95

Republican 29.2% 70.3% .5% 351

Religious Preference Protestant 31.2% 68.6% 2% 512
Catholic 15.3% 82.2% 2.5% 170

Union Membership Union household 36.6% 63.3% 1% 186
Non-union household 24.9% 74.2% 9% 648

Insurance Status Insured 27.7% 71.8% .6% 747
Not insured/DK 26.7% 71.2% 2.0% 90
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Question 29b: Now | would like to ask you some questions about severe mental illness. Please tell me if you have ever observed what you thought were symptoms of severe
mental illness in any of the following people . .. What about any of your friends . .. have you ever observed symptoms of severe mental iliness in any of your friends?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Yes No DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 31.0% 67.7% 1.3% 146
Influence Cleveland 20.9% 77.9% 1.2% 280
Columbus 23.8% 76.1% 2% 149

Dayton 26.8% 73.2% 75

Other 34.6% 64.4% 1.0% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 24.0% 75.0% 1.0% 341
Northwest 34.6% 65.4% 104

Central 18.8% 81.0% 2% 120

Southeast 35.5% 61.5% 3.0% 57

Southwest 29.2% 69.9% 9% 201

Rural or Urban County Urban County 24.2% 74.2% 1.6% 344
Suburban County 23.1% 76.9% 227

Rural, Small City 33.1% 66.2% 7% 252
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Question 29c: Now | would like to ask you some questions about severe mental iliness. Please tell me if you have ever observed what you thought were symptoms of severe mental
illness in any of the following people ... What about any of your family members . . . have you ever observed symptoms of severe mental iliness in any of your family members?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Yes No DK Count

Ohio Residents 36.1% 63.5% 4% 838
Sex Male 36.5% 63.5% 407
Female 35.8% 63.5% 7% 430

Sex and Race African-American 33.6% 66.4% 82
Combined Variable White Male 35.3% 64.7% 363
White Female 36.8% 62.7% .6% 366

Age of Respondent 18to 29 40.5% 59.5% 170
30to 45 37.9% 61.5% .6% 283

46 to 64 36.1% 63.7% 2% 219

65 and over 29.6% 70.4% 153

Education Less than high school 45.5% 54.5% 139
High school graduate 34.1% 65.2% 1% 304

Some college 39.7% 60.3% 226

College graduate 27.2% 72.8% 167

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 48.0% 50.4% 1.6% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 54.2% 45.8% 145

Above 200% FPL 31.3% 68.7% 463

Registered to Vote Yes 33.2% 66.5% .3% 697
No 51.1% 48.9% 139

Party Identification Democrat 39.8% 59.4% .8% 365
Independent 25.3% 74.7% 95

Republican 34.4% 65.5% 1% 351

Religious Preference Protestant 36.8% 62.9% 2% 512
Catholic 27.0% 72.8% 2% 170

Union Membership Union household 38.3% 61.7% 186
Non-union household 35.6% 64.1% 3% 649

Insurance Status Insured 35.1% 64.6% 3% 746
Not insured/DK 44.7% 55.3% 90
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Question 29c: Now | would like to ask you some questions about severe mental iliness. Please tell me if you have ever observed what you thought were symptoms of severe mental
illness in any of the following people ... What about any of your family members . . . have you ever observed symptoms of severe mental iliness in any of your family members?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Yes No DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 40.9% 59.1% 146
Influence Cleveland 29.4% 70.1% 5% 281
Columbus 36.9% 63.1% 149

Dayton 35.6% 64.4% 75

Other 42.9% 56.1% 1.0% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 33.1% 66.5% 4% 342
Northwest 38.2% 61.8% 103

Central 34.4% 65.6% 120

Southeast 38.4% 58.6% 3.0% 57

Southwest 41.0% 59.0% 201

Rural or Urban County Urban County 35.6% 64.0% 4% 344
Suburban County 34.2% 65.8% 227

Rural, Small City 38.9% 60.4% 1% 252
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 30a: Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements . . . It is the government’s responsibility to make sure those with severe mental illnesses receive
medication if they are unable to afford it.

Lean
Strongly Agree Toward Neither, Not Lean Toward Disagree Strongly

Agree Somewhat Agreeing Sure, DK Disagreeing Somewhat Disagree Count

Ohio Residents 64.6% 25.6% 2% .8% 2% 5.2% 3.5% 838
Sex Male 59.4% 31.3% 2% 2% 5.5% 3.4% 407
Female 69.6% 20.1% .3% 1.3% 3% 5.0% 3.5% 431

Sex and Race African-American 79.4% 11.1% 2.0% 7.5% 82
Combined Variable White Male 58.4% 33.2% 2% 2% 5.3% 2.6% 363
White Female 66.6% 21.8% .3% 1.5% 3% 5.8% 3.6% 366

Age of Respondent 18to 29 65.6% 20.6% 1.1% 7.2% 5.4% 172
30to 45 58.6% 32.7% .3% 6.4% 1.9% 283

46 to 64 70.0% 20.0% .5% .8% .6% 4.0% 4.0% 218

65 and over 64.4% 27.6% 1.8% 2.8% 3.4% 153

Education Less than high school 72.6% 20.1% 5.5% 1.8% 139
High school graduate 68.0% 24.2% 9% 2% 4.3% 2.3% 304

Some college 62.1% 26.2% .3% 1.0% .3% 5.6% 4.6% 226

College graduate 55.0% 32.0% .8% 9% 6.2% 5.1% 167

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 69.9% 29.2% 2% .3% 5% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 79.1% 11.9% 2% 7.8% 1.0% 145

Above 200% FPL 60.2% 30.4% .3% 3% 1% 5.4% 3.3% 463

Registered to Vote Yes 64.3% 26.2% 3% .6% 2% 5.6% 2.8% 696
No 66.0% 22.6% 1.5% 3.3% 6.7% 141

Party Identification Democrat 73.3% 20.7% 2% A% 3.3% 2.2% 363
Independent 73.3% 22.4% 1% 1.3% 2.2% 95

Republican 53.2% 32.5% 4% 3% A% 8.1% 5.2% 351

Religious Preference Protestant 65.5% 24.8% 1% 2% 5.5% 3.8% 510
Catholic 57.0% 31.1% .8% 2.7% 7.4% 1.1% 172

Union Membership Union household 65.6% 29.4% .3% .9% 2.2% 1.5% 186
Non-union household 64.5% 24.6% 2% .6% 2% 6.1% 3.8% 649
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 30a: Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements . . . It is the government’s responsibility to make sure those with severe mental illnesses receive
medication if they are unable to afford it.

Lean
Strongly Agree Toward Neither, Not Lean Toward Disagree Strongly

Agree Somewhat Agreeing Sure, DK Disagreeing Somewhat Disagree Count

Insurance Status Insured 63.3% 26.2% 3% 9% 2% 5.7% 3.6% 747
Not insured/DK 75.5% 20.8% 1.4% 2.3% 90

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 74.7% 17.7% 2% 4.7% 2.7% 146
Influence Cleveland 57.8% 30.1% 4% 1.5% 2% 6.2% 3.7% 281
Columbus 66.8% 27.2% 5% 1.8% 3.7% 149

Dayton 58.2% 23.7% 1.2% .9% 14.3% 1.7% 75

Other 70.5% 21.0% .5% 3.4% 4.5% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 61.3% 28.6% 3% 1.3% 2% 5.2% 3.2% 342
Northwest 64.7% 25.1% .3% 5.4% 4.6% 104

Central 66.9% 26.4% 7% 1.4% 4.6% 120

Southeast 72.7% 18.8% 1.1% 2.7% 4.7% 57

Southwest 68.7% 19.3% .6% .3% 8.5% 2.6% 201

Rural or Urban County Urban County 68.0% 22.7% 2% 1.2% 3.8% 4.1% 347
Suburban County 64.2% 23.4% .5% .5% .3% 9.0% 2.1% 225

Rural, Small City 62.0% 29.2% 4% 2% 4.1% 4.0% 252
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Question 30b: Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements . .. It is the government’s responsibility to provide those with severe mental illnesses with the
treatment they need to be able to function in the community.

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Strongly Agree  Lean Toward Neither, Not Lean Toward Disagree Strongly

Agree Somewhat Agreeing Sure, DK Disagreeing Somewhat Disagree Count

Ohio Residents 48.3% 31.3% 7% 1.3% .8% 12.2% 5.4% 838
Sex Male 41.9% 34.9% .5% 1.5% .8% 15.3% 5.1% 407
Female 54.3% 27.8% .9% 1.1% .8% 9.3% 5.7% 430

Sex and Race African-American 68.9% 26.4% .5% 2.3% 1.9% 82
Combined Variable White Male 38.7% 36.6% 6% 1.7% 8% 15.9% 5.7% 363
White Female 51.4% 28.4% 1.1% 1.2% 1.0% 10.6% 6.3% 366

Age of Respondent 18to 29 58.1% 19.8% 2.7% 12.6% 6.8% 172
30to 45 45.1% 37.2% .6% .0% 1% 11.2% 5.7% 283

46 to 64 46.0% 32.9% 1.5% 1.4% 4% 12.5% 5.3% 218

65 and over 42.6% 32.9% 7% 1.8% 3.7% 14.4% 3.8% 153

Education Less than high school 58.6% 24.9% T% 1.6% 11.9% 2.2% 139
High school graduate 44.7% 34.0% .6% 1.1% 1.0% 11.7% 6.9% 304

Some college 50.7% 29.0% .8% 2.6% .3% 12.4% 4.2% 226

College graduate 42.4% 34.9% 9% .8% 7% 13.3% 7.0% 167

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 58.4% 27.2% 4.0% .3% 2.4% 7.6% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 57.2% 23.4% 1.1% 1% .3% 16.4% 1.5% 145

Above 200% FPL 42.9% 35.0% .8% .6% 1.0% 14.1% 5.5% 463

Registered to Vote Yes 45.4% 33.6% 1% 1.1% .6% 13.0% 5.6% 695
No 61.9% 20.1% 1.0% 2.1% 1.8% 8.7% 4.4% 141

Party Identification Democrat 58.5% 29.4% .6% .8% 3% 9.3% 1.1% 363
Independent 51.2% 29.7% 1.1% .9% .3% 5.7% 11.1% 95

Republican 36.3% 34.1% 7% 1.0% 1.4% 17.7% 8.7% 351

Religious Preference Protestant 48.3% 27.1% 1% 1.1% 1.2% 14.7% 6.8% 510
Catholic 36.7% 45.0% 1.0% 2.1% 4% 11.5% 3.3% 172

Union Membership Union household 44.5% 34.3% .5% .9% 4% 16.8% 2.4% 186
Non-union household 49.4% 30.4% .8% 1.4% 9% 11.0% 6.1% 649
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 30b: Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statements . .. It is the government’s responsibility to provide those with severe mental illnesses with the
treatment they need to be able to function in the community.

Strongly Agree  Lean Toward Neither, Not Lean Toward Disagree Strongly

Agree Somewhat Agreeing Sure, DK Disagreeing Somewhat Disagree Count

Insurance Status Insured 46.7% 32.2% .8% 1.3% 9% 13.3% 4.8% 746
Not insured/DK 60.6% 24.2% 1.3% 3.8% 10.1% 90

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 53.4% 25.5% 1% 2.6% 1.4% 13.4% 3.1% 146
Influence Cleveland 42.3% 33.1% 4% 1.6% 5% 15.3% 6.8% 281
Columbus 50.9% 31.3% 1.5% .6% 11.0% 4.7% 149

Dayton 34.7% 45.0% 1.1% 1.1% 4% 13.6% 4.2% 75

Other 58.3% 25.1% 7% .8% 1.3% 7.9% 6.0% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 46.3% 32.9% 3% 1.3% A% 13.0% 5.7% 342
Northwest 46.6% 34.4% 1.8% 4% 2.1% 7.7% 6.9% 104

Central 50.8% 27.3% 1.9% .8% 13.4% 5.9% 120

Southeast 63.2% 21.7% 1.7% 7.6% 5.8% 57

Southwest 47.7% 30.1% .5% 2.3% 1.2% 14.8% 3.5% 201

Rural or Urban County Urban County 50.8% 34.1% T% 1.2% 9% 9.0% 3.3% 346
Suburban County 48.7% 24.8% A% 2.2% .8% 18.7% 4.5% 225

Rural, Small City 45.2% 31.7% 1.1% .6% .9% 11.6% 8.9% 252

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 70



Question 31: Next, suppose that sending a severely mentally ill person to a mandatory mental illness treatment program cost the same amount as sending that person to prison.
Would you favor or oppose replacing prison sentences with mandatory mental illness treatment programs for severely mentally ill people convicted of NON-VIOLENT CRIMES?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Lean Lean
Strongly Favor Toward Neither, Not Toward Oppose Strongly

Favor Somewhat Favoring Sure, DK Opposing Somewhat Oppose Count

Ohio Residents 44.8% 32.8% 1.2% 2.8% .6% 8.3% 9.5% 834
Sex Male 40.0% 37.9% 1.0% 1.3% 7% 9.6% 9.5% 402
Female 49.2% 28.1% 1.4% 4.2% .5% 7.2% 9.4% 431

Sex and Race African-American 46.3% 32.6% 5.2% 1.6% 2.1% 12.2% 81
Combined Variable White Male 40.0% 36.9% 1.1% 1.4% 4% 10.5% 9.5% 358
White Female 48.4% 28.9% 1.5% 3.8% .6% 7.9% 9.0% 367

Age of Respondent 18to 29 41.1% 35.9% .6% 10.1% 12.3% 172
30to 45 48.7% 33.2% 7% 1.1% 1.0% 8.4% 6.8% 278

46 to 64 51.5% 29.8% 1.4% 2.6% 6.2% 8.4% 220

65 and over 30.7% 33.2% 2.4% 9.7% 1.3% 10.0% 12.6% 152

Education Less than high school 39.3% 31.3% 1.2% 2.2% .8% 9.1% 16.1% 139
High school graduate 37.9% 35.7% .8% 3.7% 7% 9.6% 11.5% 301

Some college 52.6% 30.1% 9% 3.0% 1% 6.7% 6.1% 225

College graduate 51.6% 32.5% 2.3% 1.5% 1% 7.8% 4.2% 166

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 48.6% 24.3% .5% 4% 9.0% 17.3% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 49.7% 25.0% 1.1% 2.8% 1.1% 7.1% 13.2% 145

Above 200% FPL 46.5% 35.2% 1.2% 1.6% 7% 7.8% 7.0% 457

Registered to Vote Yes 43.7% 33.5% 1.4% 3.3% 3% 8.4% 9.3% 694
No 50.4% 29.7% 7% 2.0% 8.0% 9.3% 139

Party Identification Democrat 47.3% 33.0% 1.4% 3.0% 1.0% 5.9% 8.3% 364
Independent 45.0% 25.5% 7% 3.4% 1.3% 5.9% 18.2% 95

Republican 42.2% 34.4% 1.1% 2.3% 11.9% 8.1% 348

Religious Preference Protestant 43.0% 33.1% 9% 3.5% .6% 7.9% 11.0% 509
Catholic 39.6% 39.5% 1.7% 3.4% 1.2% 7.6% 7.0% 172

Union Membership Union household 40.7% 43.9% .6% 2.7% 5.7% 6.4% 186
Non-union household 46.0% 29.7% 1.4% 2.7% .8% 9.2% 10.2% 644
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 31: Next, suppose that sending a severely mentally ill person to a mandatory mental illness treatment program cost the same amount as sending that person to prison.
Would you favor or oppose replacing prison sentences with mandatory mental illness treatment programs for severely mentally ill people convicted of NON-VIOLENT CRIMES?

Lean Lean
Strongly Favor Toward Neither, Not Toward Oppose Strongly

Favor Somewhat Favoring Sure, DK Opposing Somewhat Oppose Count

Insurance Status Insured 44.8% 33.2% 1.2% 3.2% 1% 8.5% 8.4% 747
Not insured/DK 45.0% 29.6% 1.3% 7.0% 17.2% 85

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 45.0% 28.1% A% 1.5% 2.1% 4.6% 18.3% 146
Influence Cleveland 37.9% 41.8% 2.2% 1.6% 4% 8.8% 7.3% 282
Columbus 47.3% 28.7% .9% 4.7% 9.5% 8.9% 149

Dayton 64.5% 20.7% .6% 2.7% .5% 7.2% 3.9% 72

Other 46.7% 28.1% .8% 4.7% 2% 11.0% 8.4% 169

Geographical Region Northeast 40.6% 39.1% 1.8% 2.6% 3% 8.6% 6.9% 343
Northwest 49.7% 27.4% 4% 3.6% 4% 7.9% 10.6% 98

Central 49.0% 30.9% 5.0% 6.5% 8.6% 120

Southeast 41.0% 22.2% 4.6% 2.8% 22.1% 7.1% 57

Southwest 49.1% 26.7% .3% 1.7% 1.7% 5.9% 14.5% 201

Rural or Urban County Urban County 48.8% 31.4% T% 2.8% .8% 6.9% 8.5% 346
Suburban County 45.7% 32.9% 1.4% 3.7% 2% 6.7% 9.3% 227

Rural, Small City 39.2% 33.0% 1.7% 2.2% .6% 12.3% 11.0% 247
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Question 32: Suppose that a person with severe mental iliness was convicted of a NON-VIOLENT CRIME and had NO PRIOR CRIMINAL RECORD. Would you favor or oppose
replacing a prison sentence for that person with a mandatory mental iliness treatment program?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Lean Lean
Strongly Favor Toward Neither, Not Toward Oppose Strongly

Favor Somewhat Favoring Sure, DK Opposing Somewhat Oppose Count

Ohio Residents 52.8% 29.9% 1.0% 2.4% 2% 6.9% 6.9% 837
Sex Male 49.5% 32.3% 1.0% 1.6% .3% 8.3% 7.1% 405
Female 56.0% 27.6% 1.0% 3.1% 1% 5.5% 6.7% 433

Sex and Race African-American 58.7% 25.2% 1.0% 2.4% 1.6% 2.2% 8.9% 82
Combined Variable White Male 48.6% 32.5% 9% 1.4% 9.4% 7.3% 360
White Female 55.8% 27.7% 1.2% 3.2% 1% 5.8% 6.2% 368

Age of Respondent 18to 29 59.9% 26.3% 9.3% 4.5% 172
30to 45 51.3% 34.8% .6% 1.7% .5% 5.0% 6.2% 281

46 to 64 54.8% 25.5% .6% 3.0% 4.1% 12.0% 220

65 and over 44.7% 32.2% 2.3% 5.5% 2% 11.9% 3.2% 153

Education Less than high school 49.6% 36.5% 1.8% 3.1% 3.3% 5.8% 139
High school graduate 52.8% 26.3% .6% 2.3% .5% 8.6% 8.9% 301

Some college 52.0% 30.3% 1.5% 3.0% 7.6% 5.6% 228

College graduate 57.3% 30.3% 4% 1.2% 5.7% 5.2% 167

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 55.5% 27.9% 2.5% 7.6% 6.5% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 61.0% 24.5% .8% .5% 3.3% 9.9% 145

Above 200% FPL 52.7% 30.1% 1.0% 1.7% .3% 7.4% 6.9% 460

Registered to Vote Yes 53.8% 28.8% 1.0% 2.2% 2% 7.0% 7.1% 695
No 48.7% 35.6% .8% 3.3% 6.4% 5.2% 141

Party Identification Democrat 58.2% 25.7% 1.1% 1.5% 1% 7.6% 5.8% 365
Independent 58.2% 23.8% 3.6% 1.3% 4.4% 8.6% 95

Republican 46.1% 37.5% 1.2% 2.0% 5.7% 7.5% 349

Religious Preference Protestant 53.8% 28.8% .8% 2.7% 3% 6.2% 7.4% 512
Catholic 49.1% 31.0% 1.4% 3.2% 8.7% 6.5% 172

Union Membership Union household 53.0% 28.6% 1.5% 3.8% 6.2% 6.8% 186
Non-union household 53.1% 30.2% .8% 1.8% 2% 7.1% 6.8% 648
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 32: Suppose that a person with severe mental iliness was convicted of a NON-VIOLENT CRIME and had NO PRIOR CRIMINAL RECORD. Would you favor or oppose
replacing a prison sentence for that person with a mandatory mental iliness treatment program?

Lean Lean
Strongly Favor Toward Neither, Not Toward Oppose Strongly

Favor Somewhat Favoring Sure, DK Opposing Somewhat Oppose Count

Insurance Status Insured 52.4% 30.4% 9% 2.3% 2% 7.1% 6.6% 749
Not insured/DK 56.9% 25.7% 2.0% 2.7% 4.9% 7.8% 88

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 57.1% 28.3% 1% 2.2% 9% 4.8% 6.0% 146
Influence Cleveland 50.5% 32.8% 1.1% 8.7% 6.8% 283
Columbus 50.8% 28.8% 3.7% 3.5% 5.8% 7.4% 149

Dayton 60.7% 23.8% .6% 4.9% .5% 2.6% 6.9% 72

Other 53.9% 26.8% 7% 2.7% 8.8% 7.2% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 49.7% 32.7% 1.1% 8.9% 7.6% 344
Northwest 56.0% 26.4% 4% 5.3% 8.3% 3.6% 101

Central 50.0% 30.0% 4.6% 4.4% 3.2% 7.8% 120

Southeast 61.3% 19.1% 2.0% 1.1% 10.2% 6.3% 57

Southwest 57.9% 27.0% .5% 2.4% .8% 4.5% 6.8% 201

Rural or Urban County Urban County 55.8% 28.3% 1.1% 2.1% 4% 5.3% 7.0% 347
Suburban County 45.3% 36.9% 1.2% 1.9% 1% 5.6% 8.8% 227

Rural, Small City 57.2% 23.4% .6% 3.3% 10.5% 4.9% 249
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Question 41a: | am going to read some statements to you. After each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree. Obedience and respect for authorities are the most important

virtues children should learn.

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Lean Lean
Strongly Agree Toward Neither, Not Toward Disagree Strongly

Agree Somewhat Agreeing Sure, DK Disagreeing Somewhat Disagree Count

Ohio Residents 64.0% 19.3% 5% 3% 1% 10.2% 5.5% 838
Sex Male 62.7% 16.7% .6% .5% 12.8% 6.7% 407
Female 65.3% 21.7% 4% 2% 2% 7.8% 4.4% 431

Sex and Race African-American 67.2% 18.0% 3.4% 11.5% 83
Combined Variable White Male 60.7% 17.5% 7% 6% 14.2% 6.3% 363
White Female 67.5% 21.0% .5% 2% 2% 7.7% 2.9% 365

Age of Respondent 18to 29 48.2% 24.2% 17.8% 9.7% 172
30to 45 66.7% 20.8% 4% 2% 7.8% 4.2% 283

46 to 64 63.7% 15.8% .9% 1.1% 2% 11.4% 7.0% 219

65 and over 77.9% 14.2% .8% 3% 5.2% 1.6% 153

Education Less than high school 74.8% 12.9% 7.9% 4.5% 139
High school graduate 74.2% 14.9% .3% 7.1% 3.5% 303

Some college 62.5% 20.5% .3% 1.0% 8.4% 7.3% 229

College graduate 38.2% 31.1% 1.7% .3% .5% 20.7% 7.5% 166

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 62.9% 25.9% 8.9% 2.4% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 69.9% 12.9% .9% 12.6% 3.7% 145

Above 200% FPL 62.4% 19.4% 7% .6% 2% 11.0% 5.7% 463

Registered to Vote Yes 63.4% 19.9% .6% A% 1% 10.6% 5.0% 696
No 67.0% 16.1% 8.5% 8.4% 141

Party Identification Democrat 62.5% 19.7% .6% 1% 1% 9.0% 7.8% 364
Independent 64.4% 21.3% 7% 4% 12.0% 1.2% 94

Republican 66.1% 18.1% .6% .5% 10.2% 4.6% 352

Religious Preference Protestant 67.1% 16.9% 3% 2% 11.3% 4.2% 511
Catholic 69.6% 20.6% .8% .8% 2% 4.7% 3.4% 172

Union Membership Union household 70.2% 10.6% .6% 4% 2% 13.7% 4.3% 184
Non-union household 62.1% 21.8% 5% 3% 1% 9.3% 5.9% 651
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 41a: | am going to read some statements to you. After each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree. Obedience and respect for authorities are the most important
virtues children should learn.

Lean Lean
Strongly Agree Toward Neither, Not Toward Disagree Strongly

Agree Somewhat Agreeing Sure, DK Disagreeing Somewhat Disagree Count

Insurance Status Insured 64.5% 19.1% .6% 3% 1% 9.5% 5.8% 747
Not insured/DK 59.8% 20.5% .8% 16.1% 2.9% 90

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 62.0% 18.3% 2% 8.1% 11.4% 146
Influence Cleveland 68.2% 17.7% 5% 2% 2% 8.1% 5.1% 281
Columbus 51.8% 24.6% .6% 18.1% 4.9% 150

Dayton 70.8% 11.1% 1.7% 4% 12.7% 3.3% 75

Other 66.1% 20.5% 4% 1.2% 8.4% 3.3% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 67.4% 17.3% .6% 1% 1% 9.1% 5.4% 342
Northwest 68.7% 18.9% .8% 1.4% 7.2% 3.0% 104

Central 49.2% 27.9% .8% 16.1% 6.0% 121

Southeast 67.7% 18.9% .5% 1.2% 11.6% 57

Southwest 63.3% 16.9% 2% 1% 2% 10.6% 8.6% 201

Rural or Urban County Urban County 63.5% 19.4% .6% .6% 2% 8.5% 7.1% 345
Suburban County 61.7% 20.2% .5% 11.9% 5.7% 228

Rural, Small City 66.5% 17.5% .5% .3% 11.7% 3.4% 251
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Question 41b: | am going to read some statements to you. After each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree. It is always better to trust the judgment of religious leaders.

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Lean Lean
Strongly Agree Toward Neither, Not Toward Disagree Strongly
Agree Somewhat Agreeing Sure, DK Disagreeing Somewhat Disagree Count
Ohio Residents 6.4% 11.2% .9% 1.7% 1.4% 39.3% 39.1% 837
Sex Male 6.8% 9.5% 1.2% 1.0% 1.9% 42.3% 37.2% 406
Female 6.0% 12.7% .6% 2.4% .8% 36.5% 40.9% 431
Sex and Race African-American 4.7% 15.4% .9% 20.5% 58.4% 83
Combined Variable White Male 6.8% 8.3% 1.3% 1.2% 2.2% 43.7% 36.5% 361
White Female 6.9% 13.1% 7% 2.6% 1.0% 38.8% 36.9% 366
Age of Respondent 18to 29 2.3% 12.0% 1.6% 1.2% 46.7% 36.1% 172
30to 45 3.4% 11.0% .5% 1.6% 37.3% 46.1% 283
46 to 64 8.4% 9.0% .6% 1.6% 1.3% 39.9% 39.2% 219
65 and over 13.2% 13.6% 2% 2.7% 5.7% 35.1% 29.5% 153
Education Less than high school 8.5% 14.9% 1.0% 6.4% 27.9% 41.3% 139
High school graduate 7.9% 9.7% .5% 3.0% 1% 45.2% 33.7% 303
Some college 5.5% 12.4% 2.2% 1.2% .3% 36.6% 41.7% 228
College graduate 3.1% 9.3% 1% 1% 1.0% 41.6% 43.6% 165
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 3.8% 13.9% 3.0% 3.6% 7.5% 34.3% 33.9% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 12.7% 9.4% 2% 1.7% 35.7% 40.2% 145
Above 200% FPL 4.7% 9.7% .3% .9% .8% 42.9% 40.7% 462
Registered to Vote Yes 7.1% 10.5% 1.0% 2.1% 1.5% 40.2% 37.6% 696
No 2.9% 14.5% .5% 7% 34.4% 47.0% 140
Party Identification Democrat 6.6% 11.7% 1% 2.0% A% 37.8% 41.5% 364
Independent 1.5% 6.6% 1.5% 39.7% 50.6% 94
Republican 7.2% 11.0% 2.1% 1.4% 2.9% 42.5% 33.0% 351
Religious Preference Protestant 7.5% 11.1% .8% 2.5% 2.1% 40.0% 36.0% 510
Catholic 8.3% 16.2% .6% .8% 45.4% 28.7% 172
Union Membership Union household 6.4% 9.3% 1.0% 5.2% 39.6% 38.5% 184
Non-union household 6.4% 11.8% 9% 2.2% 3% 39.1% 39.3% 649
Insurance Status Insured 7.1% 11.4% 1.0% 1.8% 1.5% 38.7% 38.4% 746
Not insured/DK 4% 9.4% 1.1% 43.9% 45.2% 90
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Question 41b: | am going to read some statements to you

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

. After each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree. It is always better to trust the judgment of religious leaders.

Lean Lean
Strongly Agree Toward Neither, Not Toward Disagree Strongly

Agree Somewhat Agreeing Sure, DK Disagreeing Somewhat Disagree Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 1.7% 10.7% 2.2% 5% 43.2% 41.6% 146
Influence Cleveland 7.3% 12.8% 3% 1.7% 3% 39.0% 38.5% 280
Columbus 4.9% 7.7% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 40.8% 43.0% 150

Dayton 9.6% 17.3% 1.9% 7% .9% 40.2% 29.4% 75

Other 9.3% 10.0% 1% 3.7% 2% 36.3% 40.3% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 7.2% 11.7% 3% 1.8% .6% 40.5% 37.8% 341
Northwest 13.9% 13.9% 4.3% 29.5% 38.4% 103

Central 4.7% 6.8% 1.5% 7% 7% 38.9% 46.8% 121

Southeast 5.1% 14.6% 4% 2.7% 42.0% 35.3% 57

Southwest 3.1% 11.1% 2.3% .6% 4% 43.1% 39.5% 201

Rural or Urban County Urban County 5.4% 12.3% 4% 1.3% 40.4% 40.2% 345
Suburban County 3.4% 10.7% 2.7% 1.5% 7% 38.2% 42.9% 227

Rural, Small City 10.9% 10.6% 1% 2.6% .8% 39.8% 35.3% 251
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Question 41c: | am going to read some statements to you. After each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree. You can trust the government in Washington to do what is right

most of the time.

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Lean Lean
Strongly Agree Toward Neither, Not Toward Disagree Strongly

Agree Somewhat Agreeing Sure, DK Disagreeing Somewhat Disagree Count

Ohio Residents 6.7% 28.4% 1.1% .8% 2% 25.4% 37.4% 839
Sex Male 6.2% 29.0% 2.1% 2% 22.4% 40.0% 407
Female 7.1% 27.8% 2% 1.4% 4% 28.2% 34.9% 432

Sex ar_]d Race African-American 9.3% 23.9% 66.9% 82
Combined Variable White Male 7.0% 30.6% 2.4% 2% 23.3% 36.6% 363
White Female 8.3% 30.5% 2% 1.6% 4% 26.9% 32.0% 367

Age of Respondent 18to 29 6.0% 32.4% 35.1% 26.5% 172
30to 45 7.2% 28.4% 2% .9% 27.8% 35.6% 283

46 to 64 8.0% 24.1% .3% .9% 7% 19.8% 46.2% 220

65 and over 5.1% 30.8% 5.4% 1.3% 18.4% 38.9% 153

Education Less than high school 7.0% 23.8% 5.7% 25.6% 37.9% 139
High school graduate 8.5% 25.5% 1% 1.4% 1% 23.1% 41.3% 303

Some college 6.4% 31.4% .5% .6% 4% 25.2% 35.5% 228

College graduate 3.5% 33.6% .6% 2% 29.9% 32.2% 167

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 9.1% 19.8% 7.5% 23.9% 39.7% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 8.2% 22.0% .5% 1.3% 25.8% 42.3% 145

Above 200% FPL 6.1% 31.9% 2% .3% .3% 26.5% 34.7% 463

Registered to Vote Yes 5.6% 30.1% 1.4% 1.0% 2% 24.3% 37.4% 697
No 11.8% 20.0% .3% 30.8% 37.1% 141

Party Identification Democrat 3.5% 21.2% 2% 1% 28.1% 46.8% 365
Independent 3.7% 22.2% 4% 4% 10.8% 62.5% 94

Republican 11.0% 38.5% 2.5% 9% 2% 26.7% 20.2% 351

Religious Preference Protestant 7.6% 27.1% 1.8% .8% 2% 22.2% 40.3% 512
Catholic 5.6% 37.1% .3% .6% 2% 24.4% 31.8% 172

Union Membership Union household 9.8% 22.9% 4.3% 2% 2% 24.5% 38.1% 185
Non-union household 5.7% 30.1% 2% .8% 2% 25.8% 37.2% 651
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 41c: | am going to read some statements to you. After each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree. You can trust the government in Washington to do what is right
most of the time.

Lean Lean
Strongly Agree Toward Neither, Not Toward Disagree Strongly

Agree Somewhat Agreeing Sure, DK Disagreeing Somewhat Disagree Count

Insurance Status Insured 7.0% 28.9% 1.3% .8% 2% 25.1% 36.8% 748
Not insured/DK 4.2% 24.3% 1.1% 28.5% 41.9% 90

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 6.9% 32.1% 2% 3% 2% 24.0% 36.2% 146
Influence Cleveland 7.6% 31.8% 4% 1.4% 26.7% 32.0% 281
Columbus 2.9% 22.5% 1.8% 22.3% 50.6% 150

Dayton 7.7% 27.3% 29.2% 35.8% 75

Other 8.4% 25.7% 7% 26.5% 38.7% 172

Geographical Region Northeast 6.9% 32.3% A% 1.2% 1% 27.1% 32.1% 342
Northwest 9.6% 26.8% 1.0% .8% 24.0% 37.7% 103

Central 1.4% 19.0% 1.3% 24.9% 53.3% 121

Southeast 14.2% 21.4% 25.0% 39.5% 57

Southwest 6.3% 30.6% 2% 2% 2% 24.5% 38.1% 201

Rural or Urban County Urban County 3.9% 31.8% .5% 1.2% 1% 23.1% 39.5% 345
Suburban County 8.6% 26.4% .6% 27.7% 36.6% 228

Rural, Small City 9.2% 25.9% .6% .5% 27.1% 36.7% 252
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 51: Some people are able to take a deduction for medical expenses on their federal income tax return, while others are not. What about
you ... were you able to take a deduction for medical expenses on your 2005 federal income tax return?

Yes No DK Count

Ohio Residents 10.7% 86.6% 2.7% 827
Sex Male 11.2% 88.1% 7% 401
Female 10.2% 85.2% 4.6% 426

Sex and Race African-American 17.0% 80.8% 2.2% 83
Combined Variable White Male 10.1% 89.1% 8% 357
White Female 9.8% 85.5% 4.7% 363

Age of Respondent 18to 29 3.4% 90.2% 6.4% 166
30to 45 11.0% 87.6% 1.4% 282

46 to 64 11.3% 87.1% 1.6% 218

65 and over 17.7% 79.6% 2.7% 152

Education Less than high school 9.2% 90.8% 138
High school graduate 10.8% 88.1% 1.1% 295

Some college 10.0% 83.5% 6.5% 228

College graduate 12.7% 84.8% 2.6% 166

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 1.1% 93.7% 5.2% 104
Between 100% and 200% FPL 11.1% 88.3% .6% 145

Above 200% FPL 12.2% 85.7% 2.1% 456

Registered to Vote Yes 11.8% 85.6% 2.7% 687
No 5.2% 91.9% 2.9% 140

Party Identification Democrat 11.1% 84.9% 4.1% 355
Independent 6.0% 93.5% .5% 94

Republican 12.4% 86.1% 1.6% 351

Religious Preference Protestant 12.0% 86.8% 1.1% 503
Catholic 8.8% 84.8% 6.4% 169

Union Membership Union household 4.9% 94.9% .3% 186
Non-union household 12.2% 84.4% 3.4% 639

Insurance Status Insured 11.0% 86.2% 2.8% 738
Not insured/DK 7.9% 90.4% 1.7% 89
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 51: Some people are able to take a deduction for medical expenses on their federal income tax return, while others are not. What about
you ... were you able to take a deduction for medical expenses on your 2005 federal income tax return?

Yes No DK Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 12.5% 85.3% 2.2% 144
Influence Cleveland 10.2% 85.9% 4.0% 274
Columbus 14.5% 83.5% 2.0% 150

Dayton 11.8% 87.1% 1.2% 74

Other 6.4% 91.0% 2.6% 170

Geographical Region Northeast 8.5% 88.0% 3.5% 335
Northwest 12.8% 83.6% 3.6% 100

Central 17.0% 80.6% 2.5% 121

Southeast 4.8% 95.2% 57

Southwest 11.4% 86.6% 2.0% 200

Rural or Urban County Urban County 12.1% 84.9% 3.0% 342
Suburban County 10.7% 87.3% 2.0% 227

Rural, Small City 8.9% 88.0% 3.1% 244
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 56: Have you smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your entire life?

Yes No Count

Ohio Residents 54.1% 45.9% 841
Sex Male 58.5% 41.5% 407
Female 49.9% 50.1% 433

Sex and Race African-American 32.2% 67.8% 83
Combined Variable White Male 59.5% 40.5% 363
White Female 52.8% 47.2% 368

Age of Respondent 18 to 29 53.1% 46.9% 172
30to 45 57.3% 42.7% 283

46 to 64 54.5% 45.5% 220

65 and over 50.3% 49.7% 153

Education Less than high school 68.6% 31.4% 139
High school graduate 57.3% 42.7% 304

Some college 53.0% 47.0% 229

College graduate 38.1% 61.9% 167

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 61.0% 39.0% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 57.8% 42.2% 145

Above 200% FPL 53.8% 46.2% 463

Registered to Vote Yes 51.5% 48.5% 698
No 67.5% 32.5% 141

Party Identification Democrat 55.2% 44.8% 365
Independent 59.1% 40.9% 95

Republican 51.9% 48.1% 352

Religious Preference Protestant 52.6% 47.4% 513
Catholic 54.2% 45.8% 172

Union Membership Union household 60.6% 39.4% 186
Non-union household 52.3% 47.7% 651

Insurance Status Insured 53.9% 46.1% 749
Not insured/DK 56.2% 43.8% 90
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 56: Have you smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your entire life?

Yes No Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 60.2% 39.8% 146
Influence Cleveland 56.3% 43.7% 283
Columbus 42.9% 57.1% 150

Dayton 40.9% 59.1% 75

Other 62.6% 37.4% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 56.7% 43.3% 344
Northwest 47.0% 53.0% 104

Central 47.9% 52.1% 121

Southeast 65.3% 34.7% 57

Southwest 55.5% 44.5% 201

Rural or Urban County Urban County 51.2% 48.8% 347
Suburban County 57.6% 42.4% 228

Rural, Small City 56.3% 43.7% 252
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Question 57r: Do you now smoke cigarettes everyday, some days, or not at all?

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Don't know/  Haven't smoked 100

Everyday Some days Not at all Not sure cigarettes Count

Ohio Residents 22.5% 4.5% 27.1% .0% 45.9% 841
Sex Male 21.4% 5.0% 32.1% 41.5% 407
Female 23.4% 4.0% 22.5% 1% 50.1% 433

Sex and Race African-American 17.9% 4.9% 9.3% 67.8% 83
Combined Variable White Male 21.5% 4.9% 33.1% 40.5% 363
White Female 23.3% 3.8% 25.6% 1% 47.2% 368

Age of Respondent 18to 29 23.5% 5.6% 23.9% 46.9% 172
30to 45 29.2% 6.7% 21.4% 42.7% 283

46 to 64 21.5% 3.0% 30.1% 45.5% 220

65 and over 11.7% 1.1% 37.3% 2% 49.7% 153

Education Less than high school 40.4% .8% 27.4% 31.4% 139
High school graduate 24.4% 4.8% 28.0% 1% 42.7% 304

Some college 17.7% 5.3% 29.9% 47.0% 229

College graduate 10.4% 5.9% 21.7% 61.9% 167

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 36.1% 8.9% 16.0% 39.0% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 29.3% 3.9% 24.5% 2% 42.2% 145

Above 200% FPL 19.5% 3.3% 31.0% 46.2% 463

Registered to Vote Yes 18.7% 3.8% 28.9% .0% 48.5% 698
No 41.2% 7.8% 18.5% 32.5% 141

Party Identification Democrat 21.4% 3.2% 30.6% 44.8% 365
Independent 33.5% 5.4% 20.1% 40.9% 95

Republican 20.5% 5.3% 26.1% 48.1% 352

Religious Preference Protestant 23.3% 4.7% 24.6% 47.4% 513
Catholic 15.9% 3.2% 35.0% 2% 45.8% 172

Union Membership Union household 27.9% 4.0% 28.6% 1% 39.4% 186
Non-union household 21.0% 4.6% 26.7% 47.7% 651

Insurance Status Insured 20.8% 4.1% 28.9% .0% 46.1% 749
Not insured/DK 36.2% 7.4% 12.6% 43.8% 90
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Question 57r: Do you now smoke cigarettes everyday, some days, or not at all?

Don't know/  Haven't smoked 100

Everyday Some days Not at all Not sure cigarettes Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 23.6% 6.3% 30.3% 39.8% 146
Influence Cleveland 21.4% 4.6% 30.3% 43.7% 283
Columbus 22.0% 2.5% 18.3% 2% 57.1% 150

Dayton 19.1% 7.3% 14.5% 59.1% 75

Other 25.2% 3.1% 34.3% 37.4% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 22.8% 4.1% 29.8% 43.3% 344
Northwest 15.2% 4.5% 27.4% 53.0% 104

Central 22.7% 3.1% 21.9% 2% 52.1% 121

Southeast 30.2% 4.1% 31.0% 34.7% 57

Southwest 23.3% 6.0% 26.1% 44.5% 201

Rural or Urban County Urban County 24.2% 4.1% 22.8% 1% 48.8% 347
Suburban County 20.9% 3.6% 33.1% 42.4% 228

Rural, Small City 21.6% 5.8% 29.0% 43.7% 252
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Smoking Status.

DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Current smoker Previous smoker Never smoked Count

Ohio Residents 26.9% 27.1% 45.9% 841
Sex Male 26.4% 32.1% 41.5% 407
Female 27.4% 22.5% 50.1% 433

Sex and Race African-American 22.8% 9.3% 67.8% 83
Combined Variable White Male 26.4% 33.1% 40.5% 363
White Female 27.1% 25.7% 47.2% 367

Age of Respondent 18to 29 29.1% 23.9% 46.9% 172
30to 45 36.0% 21.4% 42.7% 283

46 to 64 24.4% 30.1% 45.5% 220

65 and over 12.8% 37.4% 49.8% 153

Education Less than high school 41.2% 27.4% 31.4% 139
High school graduate 29.2% 28.0% 42.8% 304

Some college 23.0% 29.9% 47.0% 229

College graduate 16.4% 21.7% 61.9% 167

Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 45.0% 16.0% 39.0% 105
Between 100% and 200% FPL 33.2% 24.5% 42.3% 145

Above 200% FPL 22.8% 31.0% 46.2% 463

Registered to Vote Yes 22.5% 28.9% 48.5% 698
No 49.0% 18.5% 32.5% 141

Party Identification Democrat 24.7% 30.6% 44.8% 365
Independent 39.0% 20.1% 40.9% 95

Republican 25.7% 26.1% 48.1% 352

Religious Preference Protestant 28.0% 24.6% 47.4% 513
Catholic 19.1% 35.0% 45.9% 171

Union Membership Union household 31.9% 28.6% 39.4% 186
Non-union household 25.6% 26.7% 47.7% 651

Insurance Status Insured 25.0% 28.9% 46.1% 749
Not insured/DK 43.6% 12.6% 43.8% 90
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DRAFT TABLES, Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Smoking Status.

Current smoker Previous smoker Never smoked Count

Area of Dominant TV Cincinnati 29.9% 30.3% 39.8% 146
Influence Cleveland 26.0% 30.3% 43.7% 283
Columbus 24.5% 18.3% 57.2% 150

Dayton 26.4% 14.5% 59.1% 75

Other 28.3% 34.3% 37.4% 173

Geographical Region Northeast 26.9% 29.8% 43.3% 344
Northwest 19.6% 27.4% 53.0% 104

Central 25.8% 22.0% 52.2% 121

Southeast 34.3% 31.0% 34.7% 57

Southwest 29.4% 26.1% 44.5% 201

Rural or Urban County Urban County 28.3% 22.9% 48.9% 346
Suburban County 24.5% 33.1% 42.4% 228

Rural, Small City 27.4% 29.0% 43.7% 252

Ohio Poll #104, May 2006

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

The Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 88



